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NORTH HARRISON R-1ll Fall 2023 Younger Student

Scale Results
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Younger Student response options: 1 = No, 2 = Sometimes, 3= VYes
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so
results can not be shared due to data suppression
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NORTH HARRISON R-111 Fall 2023 Younger Student Item Results

School ltem Text Item Percentile Item Average Item S.tar]dard Item Response
Rank Deviation Count

District 1.1 candowellin school. 69 2.72 0.45 43
2. | feel socially accepted. 19 2.45 0.59 42
3. lactively take partinclass. 74 2.71 0.51 42
4. | help others in my school. 84 2.79 0.41 43
5. I'help make my school a better place. 21 2.44 0.59 43
6. My teachers help students to learn. 5 2.81 0.45 43
7.1 F:an help solve problems among my friends in a 29 56 0.55 43
positive way.
8. My tgachers notice if | have trouble learning 3 237 0.69 43
something.
9. I know how to disagree without starting a fight or 64 251 0.67 43
anargument.
10. My teachers care about me. 8 2.74 0.49 43
11. My school gives every student a chance to do 9 274 0.54 42
well.
12. 1 am treated with respect by adults at my school. 44 2.79 0.41 43
13. I'like going to this school. 45 2.64 0.58 42
14. | can work well in groups with people who differ 85 264 0.48 42
from me.
15. I am treated fairly at school. 12 2.49 0.67 43
16. | feel safe at school. 49 2.67 0.57 43
17.1am good at solving conflicts with others. 35 2.32 0.61 41
18. School rules are fair. 1 2.17 0.70 42
19. My school is clean. 47 2.60 0.54 43
20. | kﬁow what to do if | hear about dangerous a1 > 71 0.60 4
behaviors at school.
21. 1 know how to report bullying at my school. 5 2.55 0.77 42
22. 1 would attend a different school if | could. 61 2.58 0.73 43
23. | get along well with others. 19 2.42 0.59 43

Younger Student response options: 1 = No, 2 = Sometimes, 3=Yes
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-111 Fall 2023 Younger Student Item Results

School ltem Text Item Percentile Item Average Item S.tar]dard Item Response
Rank Deviation Count

District
24. | know different ways to make and keep friends. 56 2.72 0.50 43
25. I know how to make friends with new people. 15 2.53 0.63 43
26. | care about how others feel. 59 2.84 0.37 43
27. | know hovv to get along with others, evenif | 38 251 067 43
disagree with them.

NORTH 1.1 cando well in school. 63 2.72 0.45 43

HARRISON

ELEM .
2.1 feel socially accepted. 27 2.45 0.59 42
3. | actively take partin class. 80 2.71 0.51 42
4. | help others in my school. 85 2.79 0.41 43
5. I help make my school a better place. 19 2.44 0.59 43
6. My teachers help students to learn. 7 2.81 0.45 43
7.1 an help solve problems among my friends in a 32 256 0.55 43
positive way.
8. My tgachers notice if | have trouble learning 8 537 069 43
something.
9. I know how to disagree without starting a fight or 64 251 0.67 43
anargument.
10. My teachers care about me. 11 2.74 0.49 43
11. My school gives every student a chance to do 12 > 74 0.54 42
well.
12. 1 am treated with respect by adults at my school. 49 2.79 0.41 43
13. I like going to this school. 55 2.64 0.58 42
14. | can work well in groups with people who differ 84 264 0.48 4
from me.
15. | am treated fairly at school. 20 2.49 0.67 43
16. | feel safe at school. 52 2.67 0.57 43
17.1am good at solving conflicts with others. 36 2.32 0.61 41
18. School rules are fair. 2 2.17 0.70 42
19. My school is clean. 59 2.60 0.54 43

Younger Student response options: 1 = No, 2 = Sometimes, 3=Yes
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-111 Fall 2023 Younger Student Item Results

School ltem Text Item Percentile Item Average Item S.tar]dard Item Response
Rank Deviation Count
NORTH :
20. I know what to do if | hear about dangerous
HARRISON behaviors at school. 38 71 0.60 42
ELEM
21. 1 know how to report bullying at my school. 6 2.55 0.77 42
22.1would attend a different school if | could. 68 2.58 0.73 43
23. 1 get along well with others. 24 2.42 0.59 43
24. 1 know different ways to make and keep friends. 60 2.72 0.50 43
25. | know how to make friends with new people. 16 2.53 0.63 43
26. | care about how others feel. 65 2.84 0.37 43
27. 1 know how to get along with others, evenif | a4 251 0.67 43

disagree with them.

Younger Student response options: 1 =No, 2 = Sometimes, 3=Yes
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Younger Student Items by Scale

School
District NORTH HARRISON ELEM
Item ltem Item ltem Item ltom ltem Item
Scale Item Text Percentile A © Standard Response | Percentile A € Standard  Response
Rank verage Deviation Count Rank verage Deviation Count
Positive 2. | feel socially accepted. 19 2.45 0.59 42 27 2.45 0.59 42
School
Climate
6. My teachers help students to learn. 5 2.81 0.45 43 7 2.81 0.45 43
8. l\/Iy.teachers nptice if | have trouble 3 237 0.69 43 8 237 0.69 43
learning something.
10. My teachers care about me. 8 2.74 0.49 43 11 2.74 0.49 43
11. My school gives every student a 9 274 0.54 42 12 274 0.54 42
chance to do well.
12. | am treated with respect by a4 279 0.41 43 49 279 0.41 43
adults at my school.
13. I like going to this school. 45 2.64 0.58 42 55 2.64 0.58 42
15. | am treated fairly at school. 12 2.49 0.67 43 20 2.49 0.67 43
16. | feel safe at school. 49 2.67 0.57 43 52 2.67 0.57 43
18. School rules are fair. 1 2.17 0.70 42 2 2.17 0.70 42
19. My school is clean. 47 2.60 0.54 43 59 2.60 0.54 43
22. 1 would attend a different school if 61 >cg 0.73 43 68 >cg 0.73 43
| could.
Social Skills 1.1 can do well in school. 69 2.72 0.45 43 63 2.72 0.45 43
and Helping
3. l actively take partin class. 74 2.71 0.51 42 80 2.71 0.51 42
4. | help others in my school. 84 2.79 0.41 43 85 2.79 0.41 43
5. I help make my school a better 21 2 44 0.59 43 19 244 0.59 43
place.
/- 1canhelpsolve problems amongmy  5q 2.56 0.55 43 32 2.56 0.55 43
friends in a positive way.
o Tnony ek @ elisa g e wilidno: 64 251 0.67 43 64 251 0.67 43
starting a fight or an argument.
14.1 can work well in groups with 85 2.64 0.48 42 84 2.64 0.48 42
people who differ from me.
17.1am good at solving conflicts with 35 232 0.61 a1 36 232 061 a1

others.

Younger Student response options: 1 = No, 2 = Sometimes, 3 = Yes
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Younger Student Items by Scale

School
District NORTH HARRISON ELEM
Item ltem Item ltem Item ltom ltem Item
Scale Item Text Percentile A Standard Response | Percentile A Standard  Response
Rank verage Deviation Count Rank verage Deviation Count

Social Skills :
20. I know what to do if | hear about
i 41 2.71 0.60 42 38 2.71 0.60 a2
and Helping dangerous behaviors at school.

21. 1 know how to report bullying at

5 2.55 0.77 42 6 2.55 0.77 42
my school.
23. 1 get along well with others. 19 2.42 0.59 43 24 2.42 0.59 43
24. | knpvv different ways to make and 56 272 0.50 43 60 272 0.50 43
keep friends.
25. I know how to make friends with 15 253 0.63 43 16 253 0.63 43
new people.
26. | care about how others feel. 59 2.84 0.37 43 65 2.84 0.37 43
27.1know how to get along with 38 2.51 0.67 43 44 2.51 0.67 43

others, even if | disagree with them.

Younger Student response options: 1 = No, 2 = Sometimes, 3 = Yes
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l All Younger Student Scale Results

Scale Average Scale Standard Deviation Scale Percentile Rank

Scale School Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2022 Fall 2023
Positive District 2.66 2.59 0.58 0.61 38 12
School
Climate ~ NORTHHARRISON =5 o¢ 2.59 0.58 0.61 50 23

ELEM
Social Skills District 2.59 2.60 0.61 0.58 36 44
and Helping

MORIlIARRIEON 5 =g 2.60 0.61 0.58 40 44

ELEM

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

Negatively worded items were reverse coded

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data
suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-I1I All Younger Student Item Results

Item Average

Item Standard Deviation

Item Response Count

Item Text School Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2022 Fall 2023
1.1 cando well in school. District 2.68 2.72 0.57 0.45 41 43

NORTH HARRISON ELEM 2.68 2.72 0.57 0.45 41 43
2. | feel socially accepted. District 2.50 2.45 0.64 0.59 40 42

NORTH HARRISON ELEM 2.50 2.45 0.64 0.59 40 42
3. l actively take partin class. District 2.56 2.71 0.59 0.51 41 42

NORTH HARRISON ELEM 2.56 2.71 0.59 0.51 41 42
4. | help others in my school. District 2.68 2.79 0.47 0.41 41 43

NORTH HARRISON ELEM 2.68 2.79 0.47 0.41 41 43
5. 1 help make my school a better District 2.33 2.44 0.73 0.59 40 43
place.

NORTH HARRISON ELEM 2.33 2.44 0.73 0.59 40 43
6. My teachers help studentsto District 2.90 2.81 0.37 0.45 41 43
learn.

NORTH HARRISON ELEM 2.90 2.81 0.37 0.45 41 43
7.1 can help solve problems District 2.73 2.56 0.45 0.55 41 43
among my friends in a positive
way-: NORTH HARRISON ELEM ~ 2.73 2.56 0.45 0.55 41 43
8. My teachers notice if | have District 2.41 2.37 0.67 0.69 41 43
trouble learning something.

NORTH HARRISON ELEM 2.41 2.37 0.67 0.69 41 43
9. I know how to disagree District 2.49 2.51 0.64 0.67 41 43
without starting a fight or an
argument. NORTH HARRISON ELEM ~ 2.49 2.51 0.64 0.67 41 43
10. My teachers care about me.  District 2.95 2.74 0.22 0.49 41 43

NORTH HARRISON ELEM 2.95 2.74 0.22 0.49 41 43
11. My school gives every District 2.93 2.74 0.26 0.54 41 42
student a chance to do well.

NORTH HARRISON ELEM 2.93 2.74 0.26 0.54 41 42

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-I1I All Younger Student Item Results

Item Text

12. 1 am treated with respect by
adults at my school.

13.1like going to this school.

14. | can work well in groups
with people who differ from me.

15. | am treated fairly at school.

16. | feel safe at school.

17.1am good at solving conflicts
with others.

18. School rules are fair.

19. My school is clean.

20. 1 know what to do if | hear
about dangerous behaviors at
school.

21. 1 know how to report bullying
at my school.

22. 1 would attend a different
school if | could.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

School

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

Negatively worded items were reverse coded

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

Item Average

Fall 2022

2.83

2.83

2.64

2.64

2.54

2.54

2.40

2.40

2.63

2.63

2.22

2.22

2.59

2.59

2.71

2.71

2.67

2.67

2.60

2.60

2.47

2.47

Fall 2023

2.79

2.79

2.64

2.64

2.64

2.64

2.49

2.49

2.67

2.67

2.32

2.32

2.17

2.17

2.60

2.60

2.71

2.71

2.55

2.55

2.58

2.58

Fall 2022

0.38

0.38

0.54

0.54

0.60

0.60

0.71

0.71

0.63

0.63

0.70

0.70

0.59

0.59

0.51

0.51

0.62

0.62

0.71

0.71

0.82

0.82

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2023

0.41

0.41

0.58

0.58

0.48

0.48

0.67

0.67

0.57

0.57

0.61

0.61

0.70

0.70

0.54

0.54

0.60

0.60

0.77

0.77

0.73

0.73

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

40

40

39

39

39

39

40

40

40

40

40

40

41

41

41

41

40

40

40

40

40

40

Fall 2023

43

43

42

42

42

42

43

43

43

43

41

41

42

42

43

43

42

42

42

42

43

43



NORTH HARRISON R-I1I All Younger Student Item Results

Item Text

23.1get along well with others.

24. | know different ways to
make and keep friends.

25. I know how to make friends
with new people.

26. | care about how others feel.

27.1know how to get along with
others, even if | disagree with
them.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

School

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

Negatively worded items were reverse coded

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

Item Average

Fall 2022

2.49

2.49

2.72

2.72

2.56

2.56

2.85

2.85

2.63

2.63

Fall 2023

2.42

2.42

2.72

2.72

2.53

2.53

2.84

2.84

2.51

2.51

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.60

0.60

0.55

0.55

0.71

0.71

0.36

0.36

0.54

0.54

Fall 2023

0.59

0.59

0.50

0.50

0.63

0.63

0.37

0.37

0.67

0.67

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

41

41

40

40

41

41

41

41

41

41

Fall 2023

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43



NORTH HARRISON R-IIl Fall 2023 Older Student Scale
Results

Scale Scale
Scale School Percentile  Scale Average  Standard
Rank Deviation
Critical Situation District 89 3.33 0.67
Responses NORTH HARRISON
ELEM 94 3.45 0.76
NORTH HARRISON
HIGH 88 3.32 0.66
Respect for District 93 3.20 0.71
Students NORTH HARRISON
ELEM 97 3.30 0.70
NORTH HARRISON
HIGH 94 3.19 0.71
School Climate District 93 3.20 0.85
NORTH HARRISON
ELEM 93 3.27 0.94
NORTH HARRISON
HIGH 91 3.19 0.83
Self-Efficacy District 96 3.43 0.61
NORTH HARRISON
ELEM 98 3.52 0.60
NORTH HARRISON
HIGH 95 3.42 0.62
Social Skills District 86 3.21 0.71
NORTH HARRISON
ELEM 97 3.40 0.71
NORTH HARRISON
HIGH 81 3.19 0.71
Teacher-Student District 90 3.39 0.64
Relationships NORTH HARRISON
ELEM 98 3.74 0.47
NORTH HARRISON
HIGH 87 3.34 0.65

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3= Agree, 4 =
Strongly Agree

Negatively worded items were reverse coded

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results
can not be shared due to data suppression



Fall 2023 Older Student Scales
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NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Older Student Item Results

School ltem Text Item Percentile Item Average Item S_tar_1dard Item Response
Rank Deviation Count

District 1.1 cando well in school. 94 3.58 0.52 98
2.1 know how to get better at things that are hard 95 333 061 08
for me.
3.1 as.kfor help from my teachers or others when | 91 336 063 93
need it.
4. | understand how_my family and school can % 350 056 98
support my academic success.
5.l actively take partinclass. 90 3.42 0.59 98
6. I have goals and plans for the future. 83 3.54 0.69 98
7.1 help make my school a better place. 96 3.28 0.64 98
8. My teachers encourage students to learn. 88 3.50 0.52 98
9. My teachers expect very good work from me. 87 3.57 0.54 98
10. l\/Iyt.eachers notice if | have trouble learning 84 305 0.75 98
something.
11. My teachers help me improve my work if | do not 9 337 065 08
do well on an assignment.
.12. My teachers let me know when | am doing a good 91 338 062 97
job.
13. I would attend a different school if | could. 94 3.26 0.92 97
14: Myteachers and administrators value my 95 312 0.70 95
opinion.
15. My teachers care about me. 90 3.42 0.63 97
16. All students receive high-quality instruction. 87 3.13 0.66 97
17. My school gives all students a chance to succeed. 89 3.46 0.63 97
18. | am treated with respect by adults at my school. 88 3.33 0.66 97

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Older Student Item Results

School ltem Text Item Percentile Item Average Item S_tar_1dard Item Response
Rank Deviation Count
District
19. I like going to this school. 93 3.36 0.83 97
20. | am treated fairly at school. 84 3.17 0.63 96
21. | feel safe at school. 93 3.38 0.73 97
22. 1 worry about violence at this school. 94 3.27 0.90 97
23. Students at my school are often bullied. 74 2.77 0.91 97
24. My school handles discipline fairly. 93 3.05 0.76 96
25.Thls §choo|teaches anq r_e!m‘orces student 95 335 065 9%
self-discipline and responsibility.
26. My school is clean. 91 3.39 0.59 96
27.1f I am overwhelmed because of a crisis, | know 94 324 0.79 97
how to get help.
28. | k_now what to do if | hear about dangerous 88 335 061 97
behaviors at school.
29. I know how to report bullying at my school. 87 3.37 0.62 97
30. In case of an emergency, | know what to do. 77 3.37 0.65 97
31. The school system assures student voices are 91 316 081 97
heard and respected.
32. 1 get along well with others. 84 3.24 0.66 95
33. I know different ways to make and keep friends. 79 3.26 0.69 95
34. | know how to make friends with new people. 83 3.23 0.74 95
35. | care about how others feel. 89 3.45 0.66 95
36. | know how to get along with others, even if | 92 305 068 95

disagree with them.

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Older Student Item Results

School ltem Text Item Percentile Item Average Item S_tar_1dard Item Response
Rank Deviation Count
District
37. 1 feel socially accepted. 84 3.02 0.83 96
38.‘Iclan help solve problems among my friends in a 73 324 0.59 9%
positive way.
39: Ilcan work with someone who has different 84 324 064 9%
opinions than me.
40. | know how to disagree without starting a fight 62 311 078 95
or an argument.
41.1am good at solving conflicts with others. 90 3.06 0.75 96
NORTH 1.l can do well in school. 91 3.55 0.52 11
HARRISON
ELEM 2.1k h b hi h hard
. I’ know how to get better at things that are har % 336 0.50 11
for me.
3.1 as.kfor help from my teachers or others when | 99 364 0.50 1
need it.
4.1 understand how'my family and school can 99 364 0.50 11
support my academic success.
5.l actively take partin class. 94 3.55 0.69 11
6. | have goals and plans for the future. 65 3.45 0.93 11
7.1 help make my school a better place. 99 3.45 0.52 11
8. My teachers encourage students to learn. 97 3.73 0.47 11
9. My teachers expect very good work from me. 98 3.91 0.30 11
10. I\/Iyt.eachers notice if | have trouble learning 93 327 0.65 11
something.
11. My teachers help me improve my work if | do not 99 382 0.40 11
do well on an assignment.
‘12. My teachers let me know when | am doing a good 99 364 0.50 11
job.
13. I would attend a different school if | could. 98 3.45 1.21 11

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Older Student Item Results

School ltem Text Item Percentile Item Average Item S_tar_1dard Item Response
Rank Deviation Count
NORTH 14. My t h d administrat |
HARRISON : .y eachers and administrators value my 97 336 0.50 11
ELEM opinion.
15. My teachers care about me. 98 391 0.30 11
16. All students receive high-quality instruction. 56 2.91 0.54 11
17. My school gives all students a chance to succeed. 97 3.91 0.30 11
18. 1 am treated with respect by adults at my school. 98 3.73 0.47 11
19. I like going to this school. 98 3.64 0.67 11
20. | am treated fairly at school. 74 3.09 0.54 11
21. | feel safe at school. 95 3.45 0.93 11
22. 1 worry about violence at this school. 81 3.09 1.14 11
23. Students at my school are often bullied. 86 2.91 0.94 11
24. My school handles discipline fairly. 95 3.18 0.60 11
25. TI'ys §choo| teaches anq rg!nforces student 99 373 047 11
self-discipline and responsibility.
26. My school is clean. 94 3.36 0.92 11
27.1f I am overwhelmed because of a crisis, | know 98 355 0.69 1
how to get help.
28. 1 k'now what to do if | hear about dangerous 87 336 081 11
behaviors at school.
29. | know how to report bullying at my school. 99 3.73 0.47 11
30. In case of an emergency, | know what to do. 18 3.18 0.98 11
31. The school system assures student voices are 95 327 0.90 11

heard and respected.

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Older Student Item Results

School ltem Text Item Percentile Item Average Item S_tar_1dard Item Response
Rank Deviation Count
NORTH
HARRISON 32.1 get along well with others. 95 3.45 0.52 11
ELEM
33. I know different ways to make and keep friends. 95 3.45 0.82 11
34. 1 know how to make friends with new people. 97 3.55 0.82 11
35. | care about how others feel. 94 3.55 0.52 11
3§. I know Ijovv to get along with others, even if | 98 355 052 11
disagree with them.
37. | feel socially accepted. 94 3.18 0.98 11
38._I§an help solve problems among my friends in a 95 345 052 11
positive way.
39: Ilcan work with someone who has different 97 345 0.82 1
opinions than me.
40. | know how to disagree without starting a fight 98 345 0.69 11
or an argument.
41.1am good at solving conflicts with others. 42 2.91 0.70 11
NORTH 1. I can do well in school. 92 3.59 0.52 87
HARRISON
HIGH 2.1k how t t better at thi that hard
. I know how to get better at things that are har 93 332 062 87
for me.
3.1 a§k for help from my teachers or others when | 89 332 064 87
need it.
4. | understand hovv.my family and school can 94 348 057 87
support my academic success.
5.l actively take part in class. 85 3.40 0.58 87
6. | have goals and plans for the future. 84 3.55 0.66 87
7.1 help make my school a better place. 92 3.25 0.65 87
8. My teachers encourage students to learn. 83 3.47 0.52 87

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Older Student Item Results

School ltem Text Item Percentile Item Average Item S_tar_1dard Item Response
Rank Deviation Count
NORTH
HARRISON 9. My teachers expect very good work from me. 85 3.53 0.55 87
HIGH
10. My’Feachers notice if | have trouble learning 78 302 0.76 87
something.
11. My teachers help me improve my work if | do not 9 331 0.65 87
do well on an assignment.
_12. My teachers let me know when | am doing a good 89 335 063 86
job.
13. I would attend a different school if | could. 92 3.23 0.88 86
14: Myteachers and administrators value my 93 308 071 g4
opinion.
15. My teachers care about me. 84 3.36 0.63 86
16. All students receive high-quality instruction. 90 3.16 0.67 86
17. My school gives all students a chance to succeed. 84 3.41 0.64 86
18. | am treated with respect by adults at my school. 81 3.28 0.66 86
19. I like going to this school. 91 3.33 0.85 86
20. | am treated fairly at school. 85 3.18 0.64 85
21. | feel safe at school. 91 3.37 0.70 86
22. 1 worry about violence at this school. 94 3.29 0.87 86
23. Students at my school are often bullied. 76 2.76 0.91 86
24. My school handles discipline fairly. 93 3.04 0.78 85
25.Th|s gchoolteaches anq rfe!nforces student 94 331 066 85
self-discipline and responsibility.
26. My school is clean. 94 3.39 0.54 85

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Older Student Item Results

School ltem Text Item Percentile Item Average Item S_tar_1dard Item Response
Rank Deviation Count
NORTH .
HARRISON i7. Iil amtok\]/elrvvhelmed because of a crisis, | know % 320 0.79 86
HIGH ow to get help.
28.1 kpow what to do if | hear about dangerous 85 335 0.59 86
behaviors at school.
29. I know how to report bullying at my school. 82 3.33 0.62 86
30. In case of an emergency, | know what to do. 79 3.40 0.60 86
31. The school system assures student voices are 91 315 0.80 86
heard and respected.
32. 1 get along well with others. 78 3.21 0.68 84
33. I know different ways to make and keep friends. 70 3.24 0.67 84
34. 1 know how to make friends with new people. 78 3.19 0.72 84
35. | care about how others feel. 86 3.44 0.68 84
35. | know hovv to get along with others, even if | 88 321 0.70 84
disagree with them.
37. 1 feel socially accepted. 82 3.00 0.82 85
38..Iclan help solve problems among my friends in a 62 321 0.60 a5
positive way.
39_. I.can work with someone who has different 81 321 062 85
opinions than me.
40. | know how to disagree without starting a fight 40 306 0.78 84
or an argument.
41.1am good at solving conflicts with others. 89 3.08 0.76 85

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-I1l Fall 2023 Older Student Items by Scale

School
District NORTH HARRISON ELEM NORTH HARRISON HIGH
Iltem Item Item Iltem Item Item Iltem Item Item
Iltem Iltem ltem
Scale Item Text Percentile A Standard Response | Percentile A Standard Response | Percentile A Standard Response
Rank Verase  peviation Count Rank Verase  peviation Count Rank Verase  peviation Count

Critical 27.Iflamoverwhelmed because g 324 079 97 98 355 069 11 90 320 079 86
of a crisis, | know how to get help.

Situation

Responses 28. | know what to do if | hear
about dangerous behaviors at 88 3.35 0.61 97 87 3.36 0.81 11 85 3.35 0.59 86
school.
29.lknowhowtoreportbullying | g7 55, 5 gy 99 373 047 11 82 333 062 86
at my school.
S R ORI 77 337 065 97 18 318 098 11 79 340 060 86
know what to do.

Respect for -1+ My teachersand . 95 312 070 95 97 336 050 11 93 308 071 84
administrators value my opinion.

Students
16. All students recelve 87 313 0.66 97 56 291 0.54 11 90 316 067 86
high-quality instruction.
24. My school handles discipline 93 305 076 96 95 318 060 11 93 304 078 85

fairly.

25. This school teaches and
reinforces student self-discipline 95 3.35 0.65 96 99 3.73 0.47 11 94 3.31 0.66 85
and responsibility.

26. My school is clean. 91 3.39 0.59 96 94 3.36 0.92 11 94 3.39 0.54 85

31. The school system assures
student voices are heard and 91 3.16 0.81 97 95 3.27 0.90 11 91 3.15 0.80 86
respected.

School 13 Twouldattend a different 94 326 092 97 98 345 121 1 92 323 088 86
school if | could.

Climate
19. I like going to this school. 93 336 083 97 98 364 067 11 91 333 085 86
20. 1 am treated fairly at school. 84 317 063 96 74 3.09 054 11 85 318 064 85
21. | feel safe at school. 93 3.38 0.73 97 95 3.45 0.93 11 91 3.37 0.70 86
22 lworry aboutviolence atthis | g, 327 090 97 81 309 114 11 94 329 087 86
school.
23. Students at my school are 74 277 091 97 86 291 094 11 76 276 091 86
often bullied.

Self-Efficacy 1.1cando wellinschool. 94 3.58 0.52 98 91 3.55 0.52 11 92 3.59 0.52 87
ol o) FG 95 333 061 98 9% 336 050 11 93 332 062 87

things that are hard for me.

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-I1l Fall 2023 Older Student Items by Scale

School
District NORTH HARRISON ELEM NORTH HARRISON HIGH
Item Item Item Item Item Item Item Item Item
Scale Item Text Percentile Item Standard Response | Percentile Item Standard Response | Percentile Item Standard Response
Rank Average Deviation Count Rank Average Deviation Count Rank Average Deviation Count
Self-Efficacy
3. laskfor helpfrom myteachers | g, 336 063 98 99 3.64 050 11 89 332 0.64 87
or others when | need it.
4. | understand how my family and
school can support my academic 96 3.50 0.56 98 99 3.64 0.50 11 94 3.48 0.57 87
success.
5.l actively take partinclass. 90 3.42 0.59 98 94 3.55 0.69 11 85 3.40 0.58 87
6. 1 have goals and plans for the 83 354 0.69 98 65 345 093 11 84 355  0.66 87
future.
;';Cheelp make my schoolabetter | o 328 0.64 98 99 345 052 11 92 325 065 87
Social Skills 32. 1 get along well with others. 84 3.24 0.66 95 95 3.45 0.52 11 78 3.21 0.68 84
33. I know different ways tomake g 326 0.69 95 95 345 082 11 70 324 067 84
and keep friends.
34. [know how to make friends 83 323 074 95 97 355 0.82 11 78 319 072 84
with new people.
35. | care about how others feel. 89 3.45 0.66 95 94 3.55 0.52 11 86 3.44 0.68 84
36. | know how to get along with
others, even if | disagree with 92 3.25 0.68 95 98 3.55 0.52 11 88 3.21 0.70 84
them.
37. 1 feel socially accepted. 84 3.02 0.83 96 94 3.18 0.98 11 82 3.00 0.82 85
38. 1 can help solve problems
among my friends in a positive 73 3.24 0.59 96 95 3.45 0.52 11 62 3.21 0.60 85
way.
39.1 canworkwith someone who g 324 0.64 %6 97 345 0.82 11 81 321 062 85
has different opinions than me.
40. | know how to disagree
without starting a fight or an 62 3.11 0.78 95 98 3.45 0.69 11 40 3.06 0.78 84
argument.
41.1am goodat solving conflicts o) 3.06 075 % 42 291 070 11 89 3.08 076 85
with others.
8. My teachers encourage
Teacher-Stu 88 3.50 0.52 98 97 3.73 0.47 11 83 3.47 0.52 87
. studentstolearn.
dent Relatio
nships
9- My teachers expect verygood | g 357 0.54 98 98 391 030 11 85 353 055 87
work from me.
10. My teachers notice ifl have 84 3.05 075 98 93 327 065 11 78 302 076 87

trouble learning something.

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-I1l Fall 2023 Older Student Items by Scale

School
District NORTH HARRISON ELEM NORTH HARRISON HIGH
Item Item Item Item Item Item Item Item Item
Scale Item Text Percentile Item Standard Response | Percentile Item Standard Response | Percentile Item Standard Response
Rank Average Deviation Count Rank Average Deviation Count Rank Average Deviation Count
Teacher-St_u 11. My teachers help me improve
den.t Relatio my work if | do not do well on an 90 3.37 0.65 98 99 3.82 0.40 11 90 3.31 0.65 87
nships assignment.
12. My teachers let me know when g, 338 0.62 97 99 364 050 11 89 335 063 86
| am doing a good job.
15. My teachers care about me. 90 3.42 0.63 97 98 3.91 0.30 11 84 3.36 0.63 86
17. My school gives all studentsa g 346  0.63 97 97 391 0.30 11 84 341 0.64 86
chance to succeed.
18.1am treated withrespectby | gg 333 0.66 97 98 373 047 11 81 328 0.66 86

adults at my school.

Older Student response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-III All Older Student Scale Results

Scale Standard

Scale Average . Scale Percentile Rank
Deviation

Scale School Fall 2022 Fall 2023 | Fall2022 Fall 2023 | Fall2022 Fall 2023
Critical Situation District 3.22 3.33 0.70 0.67 72 89
Responses

NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.45 0.76 94

NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.22 3.32 0.70 0.66 71 88
Respect for District 3.07 3.20 0.76 0.71 S0 93
Students

NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.30 0.70 97

NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.07 3.19 0.76 0.71 38 94
School Climate  District 3.15 3.20 0.88 0.85 91 93

NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.27 0.94 93

NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.15 3.19 0.88 0.83 91 91
Self-Efficacy District 3.30 3.43 0.68 0.61 83 96

NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.52 0.60 98

NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.30 3.42 0.68 0.62 81 95
Social Skills District 3.16 3.21 0.75 0.71 76 86

NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.40 0.71 97

NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.16 3.19 0.75 0.71 74 81
Teacher-Student District 3.31 3.39 0.70 0.64 38 90
Relationships

NORTH HARRISON ELEM 3.74 0.47 98

NORTH HARRISON HIGH 3.31 3.34 0.70 0.65 85 87

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

Negatively worded items were reverse coded

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data
suppression



Item Text

1.1 cando well in school.

2.1 know how to get better at
things that are hard for me.

3.l ask for help from my
teachers or others when | need

it.

4. | understand how my family
and school can support my

academic success.

5.l actively take partin class.

6. | have goals and plans for the

future.

7.1 help make my school a

better place.

School

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

Item Average

Fall 2022

3.37

3.37

3.22

3.22

3.28

3.28

3.37

3.37

3.35

3.35

3.47

3.47

3.05

Fall 2023

3.58

3.55

3.59

3.33

3.36

3.32

3.36

3.64

3.32

3.50

3.64

3.48

3.42

3.55

3.40

3.54

3.45

3.55

3.28

3.45

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.66

0.66

0.62

0.62

0.70

0.70

0.69

0.69

0.62

0.62

0.70

0.70

0.70

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

NORTH HARRISON R-111 All Older Student Item Results

Fall 2023

0.52

0.52

0.52

0.61

0.50

0.62

0.63

0.50

0.64

0.56

0.50

0.57

0.59

0.69

0.58

0.69

0.93

0.66

0.64

0.52

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

Fall 2023

98

11

87

98

11

87

98

11

87

98

11

87

98

11

87

98

11

87

98

11



NORTH HARRISON R-111 All Older Student Item Results

Item Text

7.1 help make my school a
better place.

8. My teachers encourage
students to learn.

9. My teachers expect very good
work from me.

10. My teachers notice if | have
trouble learning something.

11. My teachers help me
improve my work if | do not do
well on an assignment.

12. My teachers let me know
when | am doing a good job.

13. | would attend a different
school if | could.

14. My teachers and
administrators value mv

School

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

Item Average

Fall 2022

3.05

3.51

3.51

3.46

3.46

3.07

3.07

3.27

3.27

3.22

3.22

2.93

2.93

291

Fall 2023

3.25

3.50

3.73

3.47

3.57

3.91

3.53

3.05

3.27

3.02

3.37

3.82

3.31

3.38

3.64

3.35

3.26

3.45

3.23

3.12

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.70

0.58

0.58

0.65

0.65

0.75

0.75

0.71

0.71

0.73

0.73

1.08

1.08

0.79

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

Fall 2023

0.65

0.52

0.47

0.52

0.54

0.30

0.55

0.75

0.65

0.76

0.65

0.40

0.65

0.62

0.50

0.63

0.92

1.21

0.88

0.70

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

93

93

93

93

93

90

90

93

93

93

93

92

92

92

Fall 2023

87

98

11

87

98

11

87

98

11

87

98

11

87

97

11

86

97

11

86

95



NORTH HARRISON R-111 All Older Student Item Results

Item Average Item Standard Deviation Item Response Count
Item Text School Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2022 Fall 2023
14. I\/Iyteachers and NORTH HARRISON
administrators value my ELEM 3.36 0.50 11
opinion.
NORTH HARRISON} 5 99 3.08 0.79 0.71 92 84
HIGH
15. My teachers care about me. District 3.29 3.42 0.67 0.63 92 97
NORTH HARRISON 391 0.30 11
ELEM
NORTHHARRISON 3 59 3.36 0.67 0.63 92 86
HIGH
16. All students receive District 3.10 3.13 0.75 0.66 91 97
high-quality instruction.
NORTH HARRISON 291 0.54 11
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON) 3 19 3.16 0.75 0.67 o1 86
HIGH
17. My school gives all students District 3.37 3.46 0.62 0.63 92 97
a chance to succeed.
NORTH HARRISON 391 0.30 11
ELEM
NORTHHARRISON = 3 37 3.41 0.62 0.64 92 86
HIGH
18. 1 am treated with respect by District 3.31 3.33 0.78 0.66 93 97
adults at my school.
NORTH HARRISON 373 0.47 11
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON| 3 39 3.28 0.78 0.66 93 86
HIGH
19. I like going to this school. District 3.27 3.36 0.81 0.83 93 97
NORTH HARRISON 364 0.67 11
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON 3.27 3.33 0.81 0.85 93 86
HIGH
20. I am treated fairly at school. District 3.13 3.17 0.84 0.63 92 96
NORTH HARRISON 3.09 0.54 11
ELEM
MORIaNAlA NSO 3.13 3.18 0.84 0.64 92 85

HIGH

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



Item Text

21. | feel safe at school.

22. 1 worry about violence at

this school.

23. Students at my school are

often bullied.

24. My school handles discipline

fairly.

25. This school teaches and

reinforces student
self-discipline and
responsibility.

26. My school is clean.

27.1f | am overwhelmed
because of a crisis, | know how

to get help.

School

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

Item Average

Fall 2022

3.30

3.30

3.38

3.38

2.90

2.90

2.87

2.87

3.26

3.26

3.28

3.28

3.06

Fall 2023

3.38

3.45

3.37

3.27

3.09

3.29

2.77

2.91

2.76

3.05

3.18

3.04

3.35

3.73

331

3.39

3.36

3.39

3.24

3.55

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.73

0.73

0.83

0.83

0.89

0.89

0.76

0.76

0.69

0.69

0.67

0.67

0.81

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

NORTH HARRISON R-111 All Older Student Item Results

Fall 2023

0.73

0.93

0.70

0.90

1.14

0.87

0.91

0.94

0.91

0.76

0.60

0.78

0.65

0.47

0.66

0.59

0.92

0.54

0.79

0.69

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

93

93

91

91

93

93

93

93

92

92

92

92

90

Fall 2023

97

11

86

97

11

86

97

11

86

96

11

85

96

11

85

96

11

85

97

11



NORTH HARRISON R-111 All Older Student Item Results

Item Text

L7 .iT i aimi OVeErwiigiim
because of a crisis, | know how
to get help.

€4a

28. I know what to do if | hear
about dangerous behaviors at
school.

29. I know how to report
bullying at my school.

30. In case of an emergency, |
know what to do.

31. The school system assures
student voices are heard and
respected.

32.1get along well with others.

33. | know different ways to
make and keep friends.

34. | know how to make friends
with new peonle.

School

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

Item Average

Fall 2022

3.06

3.29

3.29

3.19

3.19

3.34

3.34

2.98

2.98

3.18

3.18

3.18

3.18

3.25

Fall 2023

3.20

3.35

3.36

3.35

3.37

3.73

3.33

3.37

3.18

3.40

3.16

3.27

3.15

3.24

3.45

3.21

3.26

3.45

3.24

3.23

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.81

0.58

0.58

0.73

0.73

0.64

0.64

0.83

0.83

0.77

0.77

0.84

0.84

0.75

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

Fall 2023

0.79

0.61

0.81

0.59

0.62

0.47

0.62

0.65

0.98

0.60

0.81

0.90

0.80

0.66

0.52

0.68

0.69

0.82

0.67

0.74

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

90

91

91

91

91

90

90

91

91

91

91

92

92

92

Fall 2023

86

97

11

86

97

11

86

97

11

86

97

11

86

95

11

84

95

11

84

95



Item Text

34. | know how to make friends

with new people.

35. | care about how others feel.

36. | know how to get along with
others, even if | disagree with

them.

37. | feel socially accepted.

38. | can help solve problems
among my friends in a positive

way.

39. | can work with someone
who has different opinions than

me.

40. 1 know how to disagree
without starting a fight or an

argument.

School

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

Item Average

Fall 2022

3.25

3.36

3.36

3.16

3.16

2.96

2.96

3.26

3.26

3.10

3.10

3.12

3.12

Fall 2023

3.55

3.19

3.45

3.55

3.44

3.25

3.55

3.21

3.02

3.18

3.00

3.24

3.45

3.21

3.24

3.45

3.21

3.11

3.45

3.06

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.75

0.64

0.64

0.67

0.67

0.85

0.85

0.64

0.64

0.76

0.76

0.74

0.74

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

NORTH HARRISON R-111 All Older Student Item Results

Fall 2023

0.82

0.72

0.66

0.52

0.68

0.68

0.52

0.70

0.83

0.98

0.82

0.59

0.52

0.60

0.64

0.82

0.62

0.78

0.69

0.78

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

92

91

91

92

92

92

92

92

92

92

92

92

92

Fall 2023

11

84

95

11

84

95

11

84

96

11

85

96

11

85

96

11

85

95

11

84



NORTH HARRISON R-111 All Older Student Item Results

Item Average Item Standard Deviation Item Response Count
Item Text School Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2022 Fall 2023
41.1am good at solving District 3.01 3.06 0.81 0.75 92 96
conflicts with others.
NORTH HARRISON 291 0.70 11
ELEM
NORTHHARRISON 3.01 3.08 0.81 0.76 92 85

HIGH

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-IIl Fall 2023 Parent Scale Results

Scale Scale Scale
Scale School Percentile Average Standard
Rank 9 Deviation
Positive School District 82 3.40 0.65
Climate
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 83 3.47 0.61
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 60 3.32 0.69
School District 89 3.18 0.82
Communication
NORTH HARRISON ELEM 93 3.29 0.78
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 70 3.05 0.85
Student Respect, District 81 3.20 0.74
Value, and
Recognition NORTH HARRISON ELEM 75 3.26 0.77
NORTH HARRISON HIGH 58 3.14 0.70

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly
Agree

Negatively worded items were reverse coded

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can
not be shared due to data suppression



Fall 2023 Parent Scales

Scale School Scale Percentile Rank

1 I oo
Positive District 3.40
School
Climate

NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM

3.47

NORTH
HARRISON
HIGH

3.32

School Com  District 3.18

munication

NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM

3.29

NORTH
HARRISON
HIGH

3.05

Student District

Respect,

Value, and

Recognition NORTH
HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH
HARRISON
HIGH

3.14

o
o

0.3 0.5 0.8 1.0 13 1.5 1.8 2.0 2.3 2.5 2.8 3.0 33 3.5 3.8 4.0

Scale Average



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Parent Item Results

School ltem Text Item Percentile Item Average Item Sjcaqdard Item Response
Rank Deviation Count

District 1. My child receives the educational support they 76 341 057 54
need.
2. My child’s opinions are valued by teachers. 73 3.25 0.59 51
3. My child has been taught in school about 80 335 056 48
respect for other cultures.
4. My child likes attending this school. 87 3.54 0.54 54
5. My child is treated fairly at school. 79 3.36 0.71 53
6. My child feels physically safe at this school. 90 3.57 0.54 54
7._l\/|ych|Id has been teased or bullied at school 75 586 110 49
this year.
8. My child’s school building is in good condition. 72 3.34 0.66 50
9. If my child has a problem, there is someone at 69 338 077 o3
school who can help.
10. 1 rec,e|ve communication abo.ut tlhe school 63 308 0.87 48
system’s progress toward meeting its goals.
11. I_recelve_mformatlon apout the educational 80 326 071 54
services available to my child at school.
12. I am asked for input about school decisions. 63 2.76 0.90 49
13. I am comfortable talking to teachers at this 82 3.49 054 o3
school.
14. | feel welcome at this school. 81 3.46 0.50 54

15. I know who to contact or where to find contact
information if | have questions or concerns about 70 3.45 0.57 53
safety at my child’s school.

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Parent Item Results

School ltem Text Item Percentile Item Average Item Sjcaqdard Item Response
Rank Deviation Count
District _ _ _
16. This school sets high expectations for all 71 324 071 51

students.

17. The school system provides school culture and
climate data and reports periodically to all 94 3.25 0.89 28
stakeholders.

18. This school has programs that develop my
child’s self-control, responsibility, problem 90 3.34 0.59 50
solving, and respect for others.

19. There are'programs avallableforthe birth 99 355 0.54 51
through prekindergarten population.

20. This school provides the technology (devices,

connectivity, support) necessary to promote 88 3.54 0.50 54
student learning.

21. This school recognizes the accomplishments

of my child. 68 3.25 0.62 52
22.Th|§schoo|has helped my child establish 86 328 067 50
educational and career goals.
23. This school prioritizes closing achievement 74 309 0.78 26
gaps among students.
24. This school values anld respgcts differences 84 332 071 50
among students and their families.
25.This schooltrgats all children the same 60 302 091 50
regardless of their background.
26. This school handles student discipline fairly. 58 2.92 0.84 49
27. This school’s environment promotes learning. 93 3.50 0.50 54
28. My child’s school promotes an environment of 84 330 074 50
mutual respect among students.
29. The school system assures student voices are 9 328 0.69 46
heard and respected.

NORTH i.e(l\e/ldycmld receives the educational support they 74 346 058 o8

HARRISON

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Parent Item Results

School ltem Text Item Percentile Item Average Item Sjcaqdard Item Response
Rank Deviation Count
NORTH
HARRISON > My child’s opinions are valued by teachers. 71 3.36 0.56 28
ELEM
3. My child has been taught in school about 77 336 057 o5
respect for other cultures.
4. My child likes attending this school. 78 3.57 0.50 28
5. My child is treated fairly at school. 76 3.43 0.63 28
6. My child feels physically safe at this school. 90 3.64 0.49 28
7.Al\/chh|Id has been teased or bullied at school 9 308 108 o5
this year.
8. My child’s school building is in good condition. 69 3.37 0.74 27
9. If my child has a problem, there is someone at 74 348 058 57
school who can help.
10. 1 rec,elve communication abo.ut tlhe school 63 315 092 6
system’s progress toward meeting its goals.
11. I‘rece|ve.|nformat|on at?out the educational 57 339 063 o8
services available to my child at school.
12. 1 am asked for input about school decisions. 80 3.00 0.87 25
13. I am comfortable talking to teachers at this 73 354 051 o8
school.
14. | feel welcome at this school. 77 3.54 0.51 28

15. I know who to contact or where to find contact
information if | have questions or concerns about 79 3.54 0.51 28
safety at my child’s school.

16. This school sets high expectations for all

N . 2
students. °8 319 0.80 6

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Parent Item Results

Item Percentile Item Standard Item Response
School Item Text Item Average L. P
Rank Deviation Count

NORTH 17. The school system provides school culture and
HARRISON  ¢|imate data and reports periodically to all 94 3.29 0.77 17

ELEM stakeholders.
18. This school has programs that develop my
child’s self-control, responsibility, problem 87 3.42 0.64 26
solving, and respect for others.
19. There are_programs avaHabIeforthe birth 99 359 057 57
through prekindergarten population.
20. This school provides the technology (devices,
connectivity, support) necessary to promote 89 3.61 0.50 28
student learning.
21.Th|s§choo| recognizes the accomplishments 59 326 071 57
of my child.
22.Th|§schoo|has helped my child establish 87 331 062 6
educational and career goals.
23. This school prioritizes closing achievement 67 312 0.86 6
gaps among students.
24. This school values an.d respgcts differences 84 344 065 o5
among students and their families.
25. This schooltrgats all children the same 57 315 092 6
regardless of their background.
26. This school handles student discipline fairly. 48 2.96 0.90 27
27.This school’s environment promotes learning. 84 3.54 0.51 28
28. My child’s school promotes an environment of 76 337 0.79 57
mutual respect among students.
29. The school system assures student voices are 91 342 064 6
heard and respected.
NORTH i.eZ/Idychlld receives the educational support they 61 335 056 6
HARRISON '
HIGH
2. My child’s opinions are valued by teachers. 43 3.13 0.63 23

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Parent Item Results

School ltem Text Item Percentile Item Average Item Sjcaqdard Item Response
Rank Deviation Count
NORTH ) )
HARRISON 3. My child has been taught in school about 74 335 057 >3
HIGH respect for other cultures.
4. My child likes attending this school. 71 3.50 0.58 26
5. My child is treated fairly at school. 55 3.28 0.79 25
6. My child feels physically safe at this school. 73 3.50 0.58 26
7..l\/chh|Id has been teased or bullied at school 31 263 110 >4
this year.
8. My child’s school building is in good condition. 60 3.30 0.56 23
9. If my child has a problem, there is someone at 48 327 092 6
school who can help.
10. 1 rec,elve communication abo'ut tlhe school 21 3.00 0.82 5>
system’s progress toward meeting its goals.
11. I‘rece|ve'mformat|on at?out the educational 54 312 077 6
services available to my child at school.
12. 1 am asked for input about school decisions. 23 2.50 0.88 24
13. I am comfortable talking to teachers at this 60 344 058 g
school.
14. | feel welcome at this school. 55 3.38 0.50 26

15. I know who to contact or where to find contact
information if | have questions or concerns about 51 3.36 0.64 25
safety at my child’s school.

16. This school sets high expectations for all 70 328 061 o5
students.

17. The school system provides school culture and

climate data and reports periodically to all 88 3.18 1.08 11
stakeholders.

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Parent Item Results

Item Percentile Item Standard Item Response
School Item Text Item Average L. P
Rank Deviation Count

NORTH 18. This school has programs that develop my

HARRISON  chjiq's self-control, responsibility, problem 70 3.25 0.53 24
HIGH solving, and respect for others.

19. There are_programs avallableforthe birth 98 350 051 o4
through prekindergarten population.

20. This school provides the technology (devices,

connectivity, support) necessary to promote 76 3.46 0.51 26
student learning.

21. This school recognizes the accomplishments

of my child. 56 3.24 0.52 25
22.Th|§school has helped my child establish 80 35 0.74 2
educational and career goals.

23. This school prioritizes closing achievement 59 305 0.69 20
gaps among students.

24. This school values an.d respgcts differences 61 320 0.76 o5
among students and their families.

25. This schooltrgats all children the same 31 >33 0.90 o
regardless of their background.

26. This school handles student discipline fairly. 38 2.86 0.77 22
27.This school’s environment promotes learning. 77 3.46 0.51 26
28. My child’s school promotes an environment of s 37 067 >3
mutual respect among students.

29. The school system assures student voices are 64 310 072 0

heard and respected.

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-I1l Fall 2023 Parent Items by Scale

School
District NORTH HARRISON ELEM NORTH HARRISON HIGH
Item Item Item Item Item Iltem Iltem Item Iltem
Scale ltem Text Percentile ftem Standard Response | Percentile Item Standard Response | Percentile Item Standard Response
Rank Average Deviation Count Rank Average Deviation Count Rank Average Deviation Count
positive - IV child receives the 76 341 057 54 74 346 058 28 61 335 056 26
School educational support they need.
Climate
. ild’s opini [
2. My child’s opinions are valued 325 059 51 71 336 056 28 43 313 063 23
by teachers.
3. My child has been taught in
school about respect for other 80 3.35 0.56 48 77 3.36 0.57 25 74 3.35 0.57 23
cultures.
imﬁfh"d lkesattendingthis g7 354 os4 54 78 357 050 28 71 350 058 26
imﬁ‘ch"d Is treated fairly at 79 336 071 53 76 343 063 28 55 328 0.79 25
6. My child feels physically safe |, 357 054 54 90 364  0.49 28 73 350  0.58 26
at this school.
/- My child has been teased or 75 286 110 49 %0 308 108 25 31 263 110 24
bullied at school this year.
8 Mychild's schoolbuildingisin 2, 33, g5 50 69 337 074 27 60 330 056 23
good condition.
9. If my child has a problem,
there is someone at school who 69 3.38 0.77 53 74 3.48 0.58 27 48 3.27 0.92 26
can help.
13.1am comfortabletalkingto g, 349 054 53 73 354 051 28 60 344  0.58 25
teachers at this school.
14. | feel welcome at this school. 81 3.46 0.50 54 77 3.54 0.51 28 55 3.38 0.50 26
15. I know who to contact or
where to find contact 70 3.45 0.57 53 79 3.54 0.51 28 51 3.36 0.64 25
information if | have questions ..
20. This school provides the
technology (devices, 88 3.54 0.50 54 89 3.61 0.50 28 76 3.46 0.51 26
connectivity, support) necessar..
27 This scheol's environment 93 350 050 54 84 354 051 28 77 346 051 26
promotes learning.
10. | receive communication
School Co  about the school system’s 63 3.08 0.87 48 63 3.15 0.92 26 41 3.00 0.82 22
mmunicat progress toward meeting its go..
ion

11. I receive information about
the educational services 80 3.26 0.71 54 87 3.39 0.63 28 54 3.12 0.77 26
available to my child at school.

12.1am asked for input about

o 63 2.76 0.90 49 80 3.00 0.87 25 23 2.50 0.88 24
school decisions.

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-I1l Fall 2023 Parent Items by Scale

School
District NORTH HARRISON ELEM NORTH HARRISON HIGH
Item It Item Item Item It Item Iltem Iltem It Item Iltem
Scale ltem Text Percentile A em Standard Response | Percentile A em Standard Response | Percentile A em Standard Response
Rank VErag®  peviation  Count Rank VErage  peviation Count Rank VErage  peviation Count

School Co 17 The school system provides
mmunicat

ion school culture and climate data 94 3.25 0.89 28 94 3.29 0.77 17 88 3.18 1.08 11
and reports periodically to all st..

19. There are programs available
for the birth through 99 3.55 0.54 51 99 3.59 0.57 27 98 3.50 0.51 24
prekindergarten population.

16. This school sets high

Student i 71 3.24 0.71 51 58 3.19 0.80 26 70 3.28 0.61 25
Respect, expectations for all students.
Value,
and 18. This school has programs
Recogniti. that develop my child’s 90 3.34 0.59 50 87 3.42 0.64 26 70 3.25 0.53 24
self-control, responsibility, pro..
21.This school recognizes the 68 325 062 52 59 326 071 27 56 324 052 25

accomplishments of my child.

22.This school has helped my
child establish educational and 86 3.28 0.67 50 87 331 0.62 26 80 3.25 0.74 24
career goals.

23. This school prioritizes closing
achievement gaps among 74 3.09 0.78 46 67 3.12 0.86 26 59 3.05 0.69 20
students.

24. This school values and
respects differences among 84 3.32 0.71 50 84 3.44 0.65 25 61 3.20 0.76 25
students and their families.

25. This school treats all children
the same regardless of their 60 3.02 0.91 50 57 3.15 0.92 26 31 2.88 0.90 24
background.

26.Thisschoolhandlesstudent 5o 595 g4 49 48 296 090 27 38 28 077 22
discipline fairly.

28. My child’s school promotes

an environment of mutual 84 3.30 0.74 50 76 3.37 0.79 27 58 3.22 0.67 23
respect among students.

29. The school system assures
student voices are heard and 90 3.28 0.69 46 91 3.42 0.64 26 64 3.10 0.72 20
respected.

Parent response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-III All Parent Scale Results

Scale Standard

Scale Average - Scale Percentile Rank
Deviation
Scale School Fall 2022 Fall 2023 | Fall2022 Fall 2023 | Fall 2022 Fall 2023
Positive School District 3.35 3.40 0.69 0.65 78 82
Climate
AN TSNNSO 3.54 3.47 0.67 0.61 91 83
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON 3.20 3.32 0.67 0.69 42 60
HIGH
School District 2.97 3.18 0.86 0.82 69 89
Communication
NORTH HARRISON 3.19 3.29 0.98 0.78 86 93
ELEM
MONILA TSNNSO 2.79 3.05 0.71 0.85 32 70
HIGH
Student Respect, District 3.09 3.20 0.83 0.74 64 81
Value, and
Recognition NORTHHARRISON 3.42 3.26 0.78 0.77 88 75
ELEM
E%TH HARRISON 2.84 3.14 0.78 0.70 24 58

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

Negatively worded items were reverse coded

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to
data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-111 All Parent Item Results

Item Text

1. My child receives the
educational support they need.

2. My child’s opinions are valued
by teachers.

3. My child has been taught in
school about respect for other
cultures.

4. My child likes attending this
school.

5. My child is treated fairly at
school.

6. My child feels physically safe at

this school.

7. My child has been teased or
bullied at school this year.

School

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

Item Average

Fall 2022

3.32

3.44

3.22

3.24

3.56

3.00

3.05

3.28

2.87

3.51

3.67

3.39

3.40

3.59

3.26

3.61

3.72

3.52

2.85

2.83

Fall 2023

3.41

3.46

3.35

3.25

3.36

3.13

3.35

3.36

3.35

3.54

3.57

3.50

3.36

3.43

3.28

3.57

3.64

3.50

2.86

3.08

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.72

0.92

0.52

0.70

0.70

0.60

0.77

0.83

0.69

0.64

0.49

0.72

0.63

0.62

0.62

0.49

0.46

0.51

0.91

0.92

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

Fall 2023

0.57

0.58

0.56

0.59

0.56

0.63

0.56

0.57

0.57

0.54

0.50

0.58

0.71

0.63

0.79

0.54

0.49

0.58

1.10

1.08

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

41

18

23

41

18

23

41

18

23

41

18

23

40

17

23

41

18

23

41

18

Fall 2023

54

28

26

51

28

23

48

25

23

54

28

26

53

28

25

54

28

26

49

25



NORTH HARRISON R-111 All Parent Item Results

Item Average Item Standard Deviation = Item Response Count
Item Text School Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2022 Fall 2023
7. My child has been teased or NORTH HARRISON
bullied at school this year. HIGH 2.87 2.63 0.92 1.10 23 24
8. My child’s school building isin  District 3.37 3.34 0.62 0.66 41 50
good condition.
NORTHHARRISON 3.39 3.37 0.70 0.74 18 27
ELEM
NORTHHARRISON 3.35 3.30 0.57 0.56 23 23
HIGH
9. If my child has a problem, there District 3.39 3.38 0.63 0.77 41 53
is someone at school who can
help. NORTH HARRISON 367 348 0.49 058 18 >7
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON 3.17 3.27 0.65 0.92 23 26
HIGH
10. | receive communication about District 3.02 3.08 0.76 0.87 41 48
the school system’s progress
toward meeting its goals. NORTH HARRISON 317 315 0.99 092 18 26
ELEM
MOl RO 2.91 3.00 0.51 0.82 23 22
HIGH
11. | receive information about District 3.12 3.26 0.78 0.71 41 54
the educational services available
to my child at school. NORTH HARRISON 339 339 0.85 063 18 o8
ELEM
NORTHHARRISON 2.91 3.12 0.67 0.77 23 26
HIGH
12. 1 am asked for input about District 2.60 2.76 0.87 0.90 40 49
school decisions.
NORTHHARRISON 2.82 3.00 1.07 0.87 17 25
ELEM
NORTHHARRISON 2.43 2.50 0.66 0.88 23 24
HIGH
13. I am comfortable talking to District 3.46 3.49 0.64 0.54 41 53
teachers at this school.
NORTHHARRISON 3.72 3.54 0.46 0.51 18 28
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON 3.26 3.44 0.69 0.58 23 25
HIGH
14. | feel welcome at this school.  District 3.38 3.46 0.81 0.50 40 54

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-111 All Parent Item Results

Item Text

14. | feel welcome at this school.

15. I know who to contact or
where to find contact information
if | have questions or concerns
about safety at my child’s school.

16. This school sets high
expectations for all students.

17. The school system provides
school culture and climate data
and reports periodically to all
stakeholders.

18. This school has programs that
develop my child’s self-control,
responsibility, problem solving,
and respect for others.

19. There are programs available
for the birth through
prekindergarten population.

20. This school provides the
technology (devices, connectivity,
support) necessary to promote
student learning.

School

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

Item Average

Fall 2022

3.65

3.17

3.50

3.76

3.30

3.20

3.56

291

2.78

3.00

2.59

3.20

3.50

2.96

3.29

3.56

3.09

3.42

3.72

3.18

Fall 2023

3.54

3.38

3.45

3.54

3.36

3.24

3.19

3.28

3.25

3.29

3.18

3.34

3.42

3.25

3.55

3.59

3.50

3.54

3.61

3.46

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.61

0.89

0.60

0.44

0.63

0.81

0.78

0.73

0.92

1.08

0.73

0.75

0.71

0.71

0.81

0.78

0.79

0.59

0.57

0.50

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

Fall 2023

0.51

0.50

0.57

0.51

0.64

0.71

0.80

0.61

0.89

0.77

1.08

0.59

0.64

0.53

0.54

0.57

0.51

0.50

0.50

0.51

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

17

23

40

17

23

41

18

23

40

18

22

41

18

23

41

18

23

40

18

22

Fall 2023

28

26

53

28

25

51

26

25

28

17

11

50

26

24

51

27

24

54

28

26



NORTH HARRISON R-111 All Parent Item Results

Item Text

21. This school recognizes the
accomplishments of my child.

22. This school has helped my
child establish educational and
career goals.

23. This school prioritizes closing
achievement gaps among
students.

24. This school values and
respects differences among
students and their families.

25. This school treats all children
the same regardless of their
background.

26. This school handles student
discipline fairly.

27. This school’s environment
promotes learning.

School

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

Item Average

Fall 2022

3.22

3.67

2.87

3.29

3.67

3.00

3.02

3.39

2.74

3.15

3.50

2.87

2.90

3.17

2.68

2.77

2.88

2.68

3.34

3.56

Fall 2023

3.25

3.26

3.24

3.28

3.31

3.25

3.09

3.12

3.05

3.32

3.44

3.20

3.02

3.15

2.88

2.92

2.96

2.86

3.50

3.54

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.76

0.49

0.76

0.64

0.49

0.60

0.91

0.85

0.86

0.85

0.71

0.87

1.08

1.04

1.09

0.87

1.05

0.72

0.53

0.51

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

Fall 2023

0.62

0.71

0.52

0.67

0.62

0.74

0.78

0.86

0.69

0.71

0.65

0.76

0.91

0.92

0.90

0.84

0.90

0.77

0.50

0.51

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

41

18

23

41

18

23

41

18

23

41

18

23

40

18

22

39

17

22

41

18

Fall 2023

52

27

25

50

26

24

46

26

20

50

25

25

50

26

24

49

27

22

54

28



Item Text

27. This school’s environment

promotes learning.

28. My child’s school promotes an
environment of mutual respect

among students.

29. The school system assures
student voices are heard and

respected.

School

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

Item Average

Fall 2022

3.17

3.10

3.44

2.83

3.08

3.39

2.82

Fall 2023

3.46

3.30

3.37

3.22

3.28

3.42

3.10

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.49

0.80

0.70

0.78

0.73

0.70

0.66

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

NORTH HARRISON R-111 All Parent Item Results

Fall 2023

0.51

0.74

0.79

0.67

0.69

0.64

0.72

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

23

41

18

23

40

18

22

Fall 2023

26

50

27

23

46

26

20



NORTH HARRISON R-I1ll Fall 2023 Staff Scale Results

leP il |
Scale School Scale Percentile Scale Average Scale S_tar]dard
Rank Deviation

Bullying District 83 3.10 0.76

NORTH HARRISON ELEM 55 2.83 0.79

NORTH HARRISON HIGH * * *
Collaborationand District 34 3.16 0.79
Leadership

NORTH HARRISON ELEM 46 3.25 0.61

NORTH HARRISON HIGH * * *
Consistent District 40 3.16 0.70
Discipline and
Procedures NORTH HARRISON ELEM 39 3.16 0.65

NORTH HARRISON HIGH * * *
Effective Student District 43 3.28 0.64
Practices

NORTH HARRISON ELEM 63 3.38 0.56

NORTH HARRISON HIGH * * *
Instructional District 47 3.26 0.59
Design

NORTH HARRISON ELEM 49 3.28 0.54

NORTH HARRISON HIGH * * *
Positive Mindset District 73 3.54 0.55

NORTH HARRISON ELEM 60 3.47 0.56

NORTH HARRISON HIGH * * *
Positive School District 47 3.42 0.64
Community

NORTH HARRISON ELEM 63 3.51 0.60

NORTH HARRISON HIGH * * *
Staff Supportand District 50 3.12 0.69
Resources

NORTH HARRISON ELEM 52 3.09 0.66

NORTH HARRISON HIGH * * *

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

Negatively worded items were reverse coded

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared
due to data suppression



Fall 2023 Staff Scales

Scale School
Bullying District
NORTH

HARRISON ELEM

NORTH

HARRISON HIGH

Collaboration District

and

Leadership NORTH
HARRISON ELEM
NORTH
HARRISON HIGH

Consistent  District

Discipline and

Procedures  NORTH
HARRISON ELEM
NORTH
HARRISON HIGH

Effective District

Student

Practices NORTH

HARRISON ELEM

NORTH

HARRISON HIGH

Instructional District

Design
NORTH
HARRISON ELEM
NORTH
HARRISON HIGH

Positive District

Mindset
NORTH
HARRISON ELEM
NORTH
HARRISON HIGH

Positive District

School

Community  NORTH
HARRISON ELEM
NORTH
HARRISON HIGH

Staff Support District

and

Resources NORTH

HARRISON ELEM

NORTH

HARRISON HIGH

0.0 03 0.5 0.8 1.0 13 15 18 2.0 23 2.5 2.8 3.0 33 3.5

Scale Average

3.8

4.0

Scale Percentile Rank

1 T o



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Staff Item Results

| P il | | R
School [tom Text tem Percentile Item Average tem Sjcar)dard tem Response
Rank Deviation Count

District 1. The school’s mission is clear. 88 3.69 0.48 16

2. My pr|_nC|paIfostersa§hared V|_S|on and a sense of 2> 325 058 16

community and cooperation at this school.

3. There are op.er_1 channels of communication among students, >3 306 083 17

staff, and administrators.

4. Staff help formulate schoolwide decisions and policies. 48 3.06 0.93 16

5. Staff actively collaborate to improve student outcomes. 43 3.31 0.79 16

6. School leadership addresses differences in achievement 49 320 0.86 15

between student groups.

7.The schoolsy;ce_m provides school culture and climate data 94 345 052 11

and reports periodically to all stakeholders.

S..S_tut.jent. s level Qf prior knowledge is assessed before 50 319 0.40 16

initiating instruction.

9. An assessment is used that provides timely feedback on

specific knowledge and skills for individual students. 63 341 051 7

10.T_eachers use assessment data to evaluate and align 48 331 048 16

curriculum.

11. Teachers routinely adjust instructional strategies based on 63 3.40 051 15

data.

12. E_ducators vvorkm_collaboratlveteamsto develop 6 300 0.89 16

curriculum and/or design lessons.

13.S§hool administrators give useful feedback on instructional 50 319 075 16

practices.

14. There is collaboration among staff in our school. 16 3.06 0.83 17

15. Thls school provides teachers time and support for 69 329 047 17

planning.

16j Professional develo.pment activities focus on best practices 3% 306 075 17

to improve student achievement.

17. This school encourages students to think critically. 60 3.29 0.59 17

18. Student opinions are valued by teachers and 30 318 053 17

administrators.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Staff Item Results

School [tom Text Item Percentile Item Average Item Sjcar)dard Item Response
Rank Deviation Count
District ) ) .
19.Th|s school recognizes and acknowledges student academic 57 329 0.69 17
achievement.
20. This school treats students fairly. 27 3.24 0.75 17
21.This schqo! ’_ceaches and reinforces student self-discipline 72 335 061 17
and responsibility.
22. Staff use effective practices to promote positive behavior. 39 3.29 0.59 17
23._. There are high expectations for student achievement at 45 324 083 17
this school.
24. All students receive high-quality instruction. 41 3.18 0.53 17
25. This school makes students feel they belong. 55 3.47 0.62 17
26. Educator teams address positive classroom learning 3 319 075 16

environments.

27.Relevant, high-quality career technical education and/or
advanced professional studies are provided based upon 48 3.13 0.64 15
Individual Career Academic Plans.

28. Materials, resources, and professional development

needed to work with special education students are provided. o1 313 0.72 16
29. Effective resogrces and training are provided for teaching 38 571 091 14
students across different languages and cultures.

30. Ir_ls.tructlonal materials are up to date and in good 59 503 0.59 15
condition.

31.The _sc.hool provides the technology (i.e., devices, _ 69 359 051 17
connectivity, support) necessary to promote student learning.

32. This school allocates resources to support student learning 47 338 0.50 16
and engagement.

33. Learning supports and services in my school meet the 20 312 0.60 17
needs of all students.

34. This school building is well-maintained. 75 3.41 0.62 17
35.T|’_ns school allocates space in ways that maximize student 37 318 0.64 17
learning.

36. Effective channels are in place for parents and community 59 335 0.79 17

to communicate with the school.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Staff Item Results

School [tom Text Item Percentile Item Average Item Sjcar)dard Item Response
Rank Deviation Count
DIStrict 57 parents are viewed as partners in the educational

. _aren s are viewed as partners in the educational process 13 313 0.89 16
at this school.
38. Parehts are encouraged to discuss their child’s educational 16 329 0.59 17
needs with school staff.
39.S_taffa_re|nt.ent|onal in building and maintaining 50 353 062 17
relationships with all students.
40. This school pl_aces v_a.lue on and respects differences among 48 341 062 17
students and their families.
41.The_re are schoolwide practices to foster self-care and 43 >0 0.90 17
wellbeing among staff.
42_. There is a clear set of rules regarding student behavior at 45 318 0.64 17
this school.
43_. Staff in our scljool respond to inappropriate behaviors 0 300 071 17
quickly and effectively.
44. Bullying via electronic means or devices is a problem at this 75 300 076 15
school.
45, Bullying is a problem at this school. 92 3.20 0.77 15
46. Rules concerning student conduct are fair. 46 3.29 0.47 17
47. This school’s discipline is fairly applied. 23 3.00 0.89 16
48. There ;re clear procedures for handling school 59 324 075 17
emergencies.
49.Thereis a school plan to handle emergencies that
addresses the mental health needs of students and staff in any 68 3.31 0.75 13
crisis.
50. | usually look forward to each working day as an educator. 53 3.29 0.59 17
51. | believe | can positively affect student performance. 71 3.65 0.49 17
_52. | have the skills necessary to meet the needs of all learners 75 356 051 16
in my classroom.
53. | feel supported by the people | work with. 36 3.29 0.69 17
54. | feel like | belong at this school. 71 3.56 0.51 16

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Staff Item Results

| P il | | R
School [tom Text tem Percentile Item Average tem Sjcar)dard tem Response
Rank Deviation Count
District
55. 1 am treated with respect at this school. 75 3.56 0.51 16
56. | know how to support my students who are experiencing 73 331 0.60 16
trauma.
57.1 re;ogmze that students in my school are in different o 365 0.49 17
educational levels.
58. | emphasize the importance of effort with students. 79 3.76 0.44 17
59. | feel safe at this school. 89 3.75 0.45 16
60. The school system assures student voices are heard and 72 331 0.60 16
respected.
NORTH 1. The school’s mission is clear. 82 3.70 0.48 10
HARRISON
ELEM o o
2. My principal fosters a shared vision and a sense of N N " "
community and cooperation at this school.
3. There are op.er_1 channels of communication among students, 6 300 067 10
staff, and administrators.
4. Staff help formulate schoolwide decisions and policies. w < o w
5. Staff actively collaborate to improve student outcomes. * * * *
6. School leadership addresses differences in achievement N N " "
between student groups.
7.The school system provides school culture and climate data N " " "
and reports periodically to all stakeholders.
. 's level of prior k | i fi
S .S_tut.jent. s leve 9 prior knowledge is assessed before 48 320 0.42 10
initiating instruction.
9. An assessment is used that provides timely feedback on
specific knowledge and skills for individual students. 62 340 0.52 10
10. Teachers use assessment data to evaluate and align " N " "
curriculum.
11. Teachers routinely adjust instructional strategies based on N N N "
data.
12. Educators work in collaborative teams to develop « " * "

curriculum and/or design lessons.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Staff Item Results

School [tom Text Item Percentile Item Average Item Sjcar)dard Item Response
Rank Deviation Count
NORTH . ) . .
HARRISON 13.St§hool administrators give useful feedback on instructional * N N "
ELEM practices.
14. There is collaboration among staff in our school. 33 3.20 0.63 10
15.Th|s school provides teachers time and support for 61 320 0.42 10
planning.
16j Professional develo.pment activities focus on best practices 62 320 0.42 10
to improve student achievement.
17. This school encourages students to think critically. 73 3.40 0.52 10
18.$tgdent opinions are valued by teachers and 42 320 063 10
administrators.
19.Th|s school recognizes and acknowledges student academic 60 350 053 10
achievement.
20. This school treats students fairly. 39 3.30 0.67 10
21.This schqo! ‘_ceaches and reinforces student self-discipline 69 3.40 052 10
and responsibility.
22. Staff use effective practices to promote positive behavior. 60 3.40 0.52 10
23_. There are high expectations for student achievement at 72 350 053 10
this school.
24. All students receive high-quality instruction. 48 3.20 0.63 10
25. This school makes students feel they belong. 58 3.50 0.71 10
26. Educator teams address positive classroom learning N X " X

environments.

27.Relevant, high-quality career technical education and/or
advanced professional studies are provided based upon * * * *
Individual Career Academic Plans.

28. Materials, resources, and professional development

* * * *
needed to work with special education students are provided.
29. Effective resources and training are provided for teaching N N N "
students across different languages and cultures.
30. Instructional materials are up to date and in good « " " "

condition.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Staff Item Results

| P il | | R
School [tom Text tem Percentile Item Average tem Sjcar)dard tem Response
Rank Deviation Count
NORTH ) ) .
HARRISON 31.The _sc.hool provides the technology (i.e., devices, _ 59 350 053 10
ELEM connectivity, support) necessary to promote student learning.
32. This school allocates resources to support student learning N * " "
and engagement.
33. Learning supports and services in my school meet the g 320 063 10
needs of all students.
34. This school building is well-maintained. 74 3.40 0.70 10
35.T|’_ns school allocates space in ways that maximize student 26 320 063 10
learning.
36. Effectlye chanr_lels are in place for parents and community 75 360 0.52 10
to communicate with the school.
37. P_arents are viewed as partners in the educational process 47 330 067 10
at this school.
38. Parehts are encouraged to discuss their child’s educational o5 330 067 10
needs with school staff.
39.S_taffa_re|nt.ent|onal in building and maintaining 64 360 0.70 10
relationships with all students.
40. This school pl_aces v_a.lue on and respects differences among 62 350 071 10
students and their families.
41.Th§re are schoolwide practices to foster self-care and 57 300 0.82 10
wellbeing among staff.
42_. There is a clear set of rules regarding student behavior at e 310 057 10
this school.
43_. Staff in our scljool respond to inappropriate behaviors 20 310 057 10
quickly and effectively.
44. Bullying via electronic means or devices is a problem at this N " " "
school.
45, Bullying is a problem at this school. * * * *
46. Rules concerning student conduct are fair. 34 3.20 0.42 10
47. This school’s discipline is fairly applied. * * * *
48. There are clear procedures for handling school >3 320 0.92 10

emergencies.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Staff Item Results

| P il | | R
School [tom Text tem Percentile Item Average tem Sjcar)dard tem Response
Rank Deviation Count
NORTH 49. Thereis a school plan to handle emergencies that
HARRISON addresses the mental health needs of students and staff in any * * * *
ELEM crisis.
50. l usually look forward to each working day as an educator. 46 3.20 0.63 10
51. | believe | can positively affect student performance. 63 3.60 0.52 10
52. | have the skills necessary to meet the needs of all learners N " " "
in my classroom.
53. | feel supported by the people | work with. 24 3.10 0.74 10
54. | feel like | belong at this school. < < o w
55. 1 am treated with respect at this school. * * * *
56. | know how to support my students who are experiencing N N " "
trauma.
57.1 re;ognize that students in my school are in different 3 360 052 10
educational levels.
58. | emphasize the importance of effort with students. 53 3.70 0.48 10
59. | feel safe at this school. * * * *
60. The school system assures student voices are heard and N X " "
respected.
NORTH 1. The school’s mission is clear. * * * *
HARRISON
HIGH o o
2. My principal fosters a shared vision and a sense of N X " X
community and cooperation at this school.
3. There are open channels of communication among students, N " N "
staff, and administrators.
4. Staff help formulate schoolwide decisions and policies. < < w o
5. Staff actively collaborate to improve student outcomes. * * * *
6. School leadership addresses differences in achievement N N N *

between student groups.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Staff Item Results

Item Percentile Item Standard  Item Response
School Item Text Item Average - P
Rank Deviation Count
NORTH . .
HARRISON 7.The schoolsy_ste_m provides school culture and climate data * N N "
and reports periodically to all stakeholders.
HIGH
8. Student’s level of prior knowledge is assessed before N * " "
initiating instruction.
9. An assessment is used that provides timely feedback on N N " "
specific knowledge and skills for individual students.
10. Teachers use assessment data to evaluate and align N * N "
curriculum.
11. Teachers routinely adjust instructional strategies based on N N N "
data.
12. Educators work in collaborative teams to develop " " o o
curriculum and/or design lessons.
13. School administrators give useful feedback on instructional N N N "
practices.
14. There is collaboration among staff in our school. e < o w
15. This school provides teachers time and support for N " N «
planning.
16. Professional development activities focus on best practices " * " "
to improve student achievement.
17. This school encourages students to think critically. * * * *
18. Student opinions are valued by teachers and " X " "
administrators.
19. This school recognizes and acknowledges student academic . " " "
achievement.
20. This school treats students fairly. i < w o
21. This school teaches and reinforces student self-discipline N " N "
and responsibility.
22. Staff use effective practices to promote positive behavior. i3 < w o
23. There are high expectations for student achievement at " " " .
this school.
24. All students receive high-quality instruction. i < w o

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Staff Item Results

| P il | | R
School [tom Text tem Percentile Item Average tem Sjcar)dard tem Response
Rank Deviation Count
NORTH
HARRISON  25. This school makes students feel they belong. * * * *
HIGH
26. Educator teams address positive classroom learning N * " "

environments.

27. Relevant, high-quality career technical education and/or
advanced professional studies are provided based upon * * * *
Individual Career Academic Plans.

28. Materials, resources, and professional development

* * * *
needed to work with special education students are provided.
29. Effective resources and training are provided for teaching N N N "
students across different languages and cultures.
30. Instructional materials are up to date and in good « " " o
condition.
31. The school provides the technology (i.e., devices, " N " "
connectivity, support) necessary to promote student learning.
32. This school allocates resources to support student learning " N " "
and engagement.
33. Learning supports and services in my school meet the N N N N
needs of all students.
34.This school building is well-maintained. * * * *
35. This school allocates space in ways that maximize student N " " "
learning.
36. Effective channels are in place for parents and community " " " "
to communicate with the school.
37. Parents are viewed as partners in the educational process N N N "
at this school.
38. Parents are encouraged to discuss their child’s educational " X N "
needs with school staff.
39. Staff are intentional in building and maintaining N N N "
relationships with all students.
40. This school places value on and respects differences among " N " "
students and their families.
41. There are schoolwide practices to foster self-care and " " " .
wellbeing among staff.
42.There is a clear set of rules regarding student behavior at « " " "

this school.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-11l Fall 2023 Staff Item Results

Item Percentile Item Standard  Item Response
School Item Text Item Average - P
Rank Deviation Count
NORTH 43. Staffi hool dtoi iate behavi
HARRISON : kla |go?frsi_ool respond to inappropriate behaviors N N " "
HIGH quickly and effectively.
44. Bullying via electronic means or devices is a problem at this N " " "
school.
45, Bullying is a problem at this school. * * * *
46. Rules concerning student conduct are fair. < < o w
47. This school’s discipline is fairly applied. * * * *
48. There are clear procedures for handling school X X " "
emergencies.
49. Thereis a school plan to handle emergencies that
addresses the mental health needs of students and staff in any * * * *
crisis.
50. | usually look forward to each working day as an educator. < < o w
51. | believe | can positively affect student performance. * * * *
52. | have the skills necessary to meet the needs of all learners N " " "
in my classroom.
53. | feel supported by the people | work with. * * * *
54. | feel like | belong at this school. w < w o
55. 1 am treated with respect at this school. * * * *
56. | know how to support my students who are experiencing N X " X
trauma.
57. I recognize that students in my school are in different N " N "
educational levels.
58. | emphasize the importance of effort with students. i3 < w o
59. | feel safe at this school. * * * *
60. The school system assures student voices are heard and « " X "

respected.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-111 Fall 2023 Staff Items by Scale

School
District NORTH HARRISON ELEM NORTH HARRISON HIGH
Item temn Item Item Item Item Item Item Item Item Item Item
Scale Item Text Percentile Standard Response | Percentile Standard Response | Percentile Standard Response
Rank Average Deviation Count Rank Average Deviation Count Rank Average Deviation Count
44, Bullying via electronic means
Bullying or devices is a problem at this 75 3.00 0.76 15 * * * * * * * *
school.
45, Bullying is a problem at this 92 3.20 0.77 15 * * * s P * o *
school.
2. My principal fosters a shared
Collaboration vision and a sense of community 22 3.25 0.58 16 * * * * * * * *
and and cooperation at this school.
Leadership

3. There are open channels of
communication among students, 23 3.06 0.83 17 26 3.00 0.67 10 & & & &
staff, and administrators.

4. Staff help formulate schoolwide

. S 48 3.06 0.93 16 * * * * * * * *
decisions and policies.

5. Staff actively collaborate to

_ 43 331 0.79 16 & * @ & * * ¢ 2
improve student outcomes.

6. School leadership addresses
differences in achievement 49 3.20 0.86 15 * * * * * * * *
between student groups.

13. School administrators give
useful feedback on instructional 50 3.19 0.75 16 * * * * * * * *
practices.

14. There is collaboration among

) 16 3.06 0.83 17 33 3.20 0.63 10 * * * *
staff in our school.
42.There is a clear set of rules
Consistent  regarding student behavior at this| 45 3.18 0.64 17 41 3.10 0.57 10 * * * *
Disciplineand school.
Procedures

43. Staff in our school respond to
inappropriate behaviors quickly 20 3.00 0.71 17 40 3.10 0.57 10 * * * *
and effectively.

46. Rules concerning student

) 46 3.29 0.47 17 34 3.20 0.42 10 w & & &
conduct are fair.
47.This school’s discipline is fairly 23 3.00 0.89 16 . « . " « « " .
applied. ’ ’
48. There are clear procedures for 29 324 0.75 17 23 320 0.92 10 « % " .
handling school emergencies. ' ' ' ’
49. There is a school plan to handle
emergencies that addresses the 68 331 0.75 13 % « * x * * % *

mental health needs of students
and staff in any crisis.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-111 Fall 2023 Staff Items by Scale

School
District NORTH HARRISON ELEM NORTH HARRISON HIGH
Item Item Item Item Item Item Item Item Item
Scale Item Text Percentile tem Standard Response | Percentile ftem Standard Response | Percentile ftem Standard Response
Rank Average Deviation Count Rank Average Deviation Count Rank Average Deviation Count

Effective /' |1is school encourages 60 329 059 17 73 340 052 10 * * * *
Student students to think critically.
Practices

18. Student opwmqn; are valued by 30 318 0.53 17 42 3.20 0.63 10 * * % *

teachers and administrators.

19. This school recognizes and

acknowledges student academic 27 3.29 0.69 17 60 3.50 0.53 10 * * * *

achievement.

2Q.Th|s school treats students 27 3.24 0.75 17 39 330 0.67 10 « . " "

fairly.

21. This school teaches and

reinforces student self-discipline 72 3.35 0.61 17 69 3.40 0.52 10 * * * *

and responsibility.

22. Staff use_effectwe p.ract\ces to 59 3.29 0.59 17 50 3.40 0.52 10 « « " .

promote positive behavior.

23. There are high expectations for

student achievement at this 45 3.24 0.83 17 72 3.50 0.53 10 * * * *

school.

24 All students recelve 41 318 053 17 | 48 320 063 10 * * * *

high-quality instruction.

25. This school makes students 55 3.47 0.62 17 58 350 0.71 10 " - * "

feel they belong.

26. Educator teams address

positive classroom learning 32 3.19 0.75 16 * * * * * * * *

environments.

60. The school system assures

student voices are heard and 72 3.31 0.60 16 g * * * * * o e

respected.

8. Student’s level of prior
Instructional knowledge is assessed before 50 3.19 0.40 16 48 3.20 0.42 10 * * * *
Design initiating instruction.

9. An assessment is used that

R e 63 341 051 17 62 340 052 10 % * x %

specific knowledge and skills for

individual students.

10. Teachers use qssessmgnt data 48 331 0.48 16 « « « % « % % «

to evaluate and align curriculum.

11. Teachers routinely adjust

instructional strategies based on 63 3.40 0.51 15 £ t L3 e ko k i t

data.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-111 Fall 2023 Staff Items by Scale

School
District NORTH HARRISON ELEM NORTH HARRISON HIGH
Item Item Item Item Item Item Item Item Item
Scale Item Text Percentile tem Standard Response | Percentile ftem Standard Response | Percentile ftem Standard Response
Rank Average Deviation Count Rank Average Deviation Count Rank Average Deviation Count

Instructional
Design 12. Educators work in

collaborative teams to develop 26 3.00 0.89 16 * * * * * * * *

curriculum and/or design lessons.
positive 0 lusuallylookforwardtoeach 53 359 59 17 46 320 063 10 * * * *
Mindset working day as an educator.

51. I believe | can positively affect 71 3.65 0.49 17 63 360 0.52 10 « « " "

student performance.

52. 1 have the skills necessary to

meet the needs of all learners in 75 3.56 0.51 16 * * * * * * * *

my classroom.

°3.Ifeelsupportedbythepeoplel 36 359 069 17 | 24 310 074 10 . * * -

work with.

54. | feel like | belong at this 71 356 0.51 16 * " - * - - " "

school.

55.. | am treated with respect at 75 3.56 0.51 16 * * * * * * % *

this school.

56. | know how to support my

students who are experiencing 73 3.31 0.60 16 b b b N b e " b

trauma.

57. 1 recognize that students in my

school are in different educational 41 3.65 0.49 17 32 3.60 0.52 10 * * * *

levels.

58.1 emphaswzethemportance of 79 376 0.44 17 53 370 0.48 10 « % " .

effort with students.

59. | feel safe at this school. 89 3.75 0.45 16 * * * * * * * *
Positive 1. The school’s mission is clear. 88 3.69 0.48 16 82 3.70 0.48 10 * * * *
School
Community

31. The school provides the

technology (i.e., devices, 69 359 051 17 59 350 053 10 * * * *

connectivity, support) necessary

to promote student learning.

32. This school allocates resources

to support student learning and 47 3.38 0.50 16 £ kS L3 e ko tJ e t

engagement.

36. Effective channels are in place
for parents and community to 29 3.35 0.79 17 75 3.60 0.52 10 * * * *
communicate with the school.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-111 Fall 2023 Staff Items by Scale

School
District NORTH HARRISON ELEM NORTH HARRISON HIGH

Iltem It Item Iltem Iltem It Item Iltem Item It Iltem Iltem
Scale Item Text Percentile A em Standard Response | Percentile A em Standard Response | Percentile A em Standard Response

Rank VErage  peviation Count Rank VErage  peviation Count Rank VErage  peviation Count
Positive
School 37. Parents are viewed as partners
Community  inthe educational process at this 13 3.13 0.89 16 47 3.30 0.67 10 * * * *

school.

38. Parents are encouraged to
discuss their child’s educational 16 3.29 0.59 17 25 3.30 0.67 10 * * * *
needs with school staff.

39. Staff are intentional in building
and maintaining relationships with 50 3.53 0.62 17 64 3.60 0.70 10 * * * *
all students.

40. This school places value on and
respects differences among 48 3.41 0.62 17 62 3.50 0.71 10 * * * *
students and their families.

7. The school system provides
Staff Support school culture a.nd ;hmate data 94 3.45 0.52 11 * " - * - - " "
and and reports periodically to all

Resources stakeholders.

15. This school provides teachers

) ) 69 3.29 0.47 17 61 3.20 0.42 10 * * * *
time and support for planning.

16. Professional development
activities focus on best practices 36 3.06 0.75 17 62 3.20 0.42 10 w & & &
to improve student achievement.

27.Relevant, high-quality career
technical education and/or
advanced professional studies are
provided based upon Individual C..

48 313 064 15 * * * « . « . ;

28. Materials, resources, and
professional development needed
to work with special education
students are provided.

51 3.13 0.72 16 * * * * * * * *

29. Effective resources and
training are provided for teaching
students across different
languages and cultures.

38 271 091 14 * * * * * X , B

30. Instructional materials are up

29 2.93 0.59 15 * * © * * * * &
to date and in good condition.

33. Learning supports and services
in my school meet the needs of all 40 3.12 0.60 17 58 3.20 0.63 10 * * * *
students.

34. This school building is

o 75 3.41 0.62 17 74 3.40 0.70 10 > & & &
well-maintained.

35. This school allocates space in
ways that maximize student 37 3.18 0.64 17 46 3.20 0.63 10 * * * *
learning.

41. There are schoolwide practices
to foster self-care and wellbeing 43 2.94 0.90 17 57 3.00 0.82 10 W & & &
among staff.

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-111 All Staff Scale Results

Scale

Bullying

Collaboration
and Leadership

Consistent
Discipline and
Procedures

Effective
Student
Practices

Instructional
Design

Positive
Mindset

Positive School
Community

Staff Support
and Resources

School

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON ELEM

NORTH HARRISON HIGH

Scale Average

Fall 2022

3.10

3.10

3.10

3.40

3.40

3.41

3.36

3.28

3.43

3.57

3.59

3.56

3.54

3.54

3.54

3.67

3.60

3.75

3.69

3.69

3.69

3.48

3.47

3.49

Fall 2023

3.10

2.83

*

3.16

3.25

3.16

3.16

3.28

3.38

3.26

3.28

3.54

3.47

3.42

3.51

3.12

3.09

Scale Standard

Deviation
Fall 2022 Fall 2023
0.55 0.76
0.64 0.79
0.45 *
0.77 0.79
0.79 0.61
0.75 *
0.63 0.70
0.67 0.65
0.59 *
0.51 0.64
0.51 0.56
0.52 5
0.61 0.59
0.61 0.54
0.62 *
0.51 0.55
0.53 0.56
0.48 *
0.48 0.64
0.47 0.60
0.49 *
0.62 0.69
0.57 0.66
0.66 &

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree

Negatively worded items were reverse coded

Scale Percentile Rank

Fall 2022

84

77

77

72

68

69

72

58

76

91

87

84

92

83

84

91

79

94

91

88

88

95

92

94

Fall 2023

83

55

*

34

46

*

40

39

*

43

63

*

47

49

*

73

60

*

47

63

*

50

52

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data

suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-IlI All Staff Item Results

Item Average Item Standard Deviation  Item Response Count

Item Text School Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2022 Fall 2023
1. The school’s missionis clear.  District 3.60 3.69 0.60 0.48 20 16
NORTH HARRISON
o =0 3.60 3.70 0.52 0.48 10 10
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON . . .
HIGH 3.60 0.70 10
2. My principal fosters a shared  District 3.35 3.25 0.67 0.58 20 16
vision and a sense of community
and cooperation at this school. ~ NORTH HARRISON 3.30 * 0.67 * 10 *
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON , " N
HIGH 3.40 0.70 10
3. There are open channels of District 3.45 3.06 0.69 0.83 20 17
communication among students,
staff, and administrators. NORTH HARRISON 3.40 3.00 0.70 0.67 10 10
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON N " N
HIGH 3.50 0.71 10
4. Staff help formulate District 3.20 3.06 1.01 0.93 20 16
schoolwide decisions and
. NORTH HARRISON
policies. * * *
ELEM 3.20 1.14 10
NORTH HARRISON " " "
HIGH 3.20 0.92 10
5. Staff actively collaborate to District 3.58 3.31 0.61 0.79 19 16
improve student outcomes.
NORTH HARRISON * " «
ELEM 3.70 0.48 10
NORTH HARRISON " » " " " "
HIGH
6. School leadership addresses District 3.55 3.20 0.76 0.86 20 15
differences in achievement
between student groups. NORTH HARRISON 3.50 * 0.85 * 10 *
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON " " "
HIGH 3.60 0.70 10
7. The school system provides District 3.40 3.45 0.82 0.52 20 11
school culture and climate data
and reports periodically to all NORTH HARRISON 3.50 * 0.53 * 10 *
stakeholders. ELEM
NORTH HARRISON N " N
HIGH 3.30 1.06 10
8. Student’s level of prior District 3.55 3.19 0.51 0.40 20 16

Lnnwladno ic accncend hafara

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-IlI All Staff Item Results

Item Average Item Standard Deviation  Item Response Count
Item Text School Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2022 Fall 2023
8. Student’s level of prior NORTH HARRISON
knowledge is assessed before ELEM 3.60 3.20 0.52 0.42 10 10
initiating instruction. NORTH HARRISON
* * *
HIGH 3.50 0.53 10
9. An assessment is used that District 3.60 341 0.50 0.51 20 17
provides timely feedback on
specific knowledge and skills for NORTH HARRISON 3.60 3.40 0.52 0.52 10 10
individual students. ELEM
NORTH HARRISON . " N
HIGH 3.60 0.52 10
10. Teachers use assessment District 3.60 3.31 0.50 0.48 20 16
data to evaluate and align
curriculum. NORTH HARRISON 3.60 * 0.52 * 10 *
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON " " N
HIGH 3.60 0.52 10
11. Teachers routinely adjust District 3.70 3.40 0.47 0.51 20 15
instructional strategies based on
data. NORTH HARRISON » " N
ELEM 3.70 0.48 10
NORTH HARRISON N " N
HIGH 3.70 0.48 10
12. Educators work in District 3.22 3.00 0.94 0.89 18 16
collaborative teams to develop
curriculum and/or design lessons, NORTH HARRISON 3.20 * 0.92 * 10 *
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON " * * " " «
HIGH
13. School administrators give District 3.30 3.19 0.86 0.75 20 16
useful feedback on instructional
practices. NORTH HARRISON 340 N 0.84 B 10 N
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON " " "
HIGH 3.20 0.92 10
14. There is collaboration among District 3.40 3.06 0.75 0.83 20 17
staff in our school.
NORTH HARRISON
o =0 3.30 3.20 0.82 0.63 10 10
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON " " "
HIGH 3.50 0.71 10
15. This school provides teachers District 3.45 3.29 0.69 0.47 20 17
time and support for planning.
NORTH HARRISON
o =0 3.20 3.20 0.79 0.42 10 10

ELEM

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



Item Text

NORTH HARRISON R-IlI All Staff Item Results

School

15. This school provides teachers NORTH HARRISON

time and support for planning.

16. Professional development

HIGH

District

activities focus on best practices

to improve student achievement.

17. This school encourages
students to think critically.

18. Student opinions are valued
by teachers and administrators.

19. This school recognizes and
acknowledges student academic

achievement.

20. This school treats students

fairly.

21. This school teaches and

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

reinforces student self-discipline

and responsibility.

22. Staff use effective practices
to promote positive behavior.

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

Item Average

Fall 2022

3.70

3.40

3.40

3.40

3.55

3.50

3.60

3.60

3.70

3.50

3.65

3.70

3.60

3.65

3.60

3.70

3.53

3.50

3.50

3.60

3.40

Fall 2023

3.06

3.20

3.29

3.40

3.18

3.20

3.29

3.50

3.24

3.30

3.35

3.40

3.29

3.40

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.48

0.50

0.52

0.52

0.51

0.53

0.52

0.50

0.48

0.53

0.49

0.48

0.52

0.59

0.70

0.48

0.51

0.53

0.51

0.52

0.52

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

Fall 2023

0.75

0.42

0.59

0.52

0.53

0.63

0.69

0.53

0.75

0.67

0.61

0.52

0.59

0.52

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

19

10

20

10

10

Fall 2023

17

10

17

10

17

10

17

10

17

10

17

10

17

10



Item Text

23. There are high expectations
for student achievement at this

school.

24. All students receive
high-quality instruction.

25. This school makes students

feel they belong.

26. Educator teams address
positive classroom learning

environments.

27. Relevant, high-quality career
technical education and/or
advanced professional studies
are provided based upon

NORTH HARRISON R-IlI All Staff Item Results

School

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

Individual Career Academic Plans. NORTH HARRISON

28. Materials, resources, and
professional development
needed to work with special

HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON

education students are provided. ELEM

29. Effective resources and

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

training are provided for teaching

students across different
languages and cultures.

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

30. Instructional materials are up District

tn dato and in nand randitinn

Item Average

Fall 2022

3.55

3.70

3.40

3.50

3.40

3.60

3.75

3.70

3.80

3.58

3.60

3.50

3.40

3.60

3.50

3.60

3.40

3.30

3.40

3.20

3.45

Fall 2023

3.24

3.50

3.18

3.20

3.47

3.50

3.19

3.13

3.13

2.71

2.93

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.51

0.48

0.52

0.51

0.52

0.52

0.44

0.48

0.42

0.51

0.52

0.61

0.52

0.70

0.51

0.52

0.52

0.57

0.52

0.63

0.51

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

Fall 2023

0.83

0.53

0.53

0.63

0.62

0.71

0.75

0.64

0.72

0.91

0.59

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

19

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

Fall 2023

17

10

17

10

17

10

16

15

16

14

15



Item Text

NORTH HARRISON R-IlI All Staff Item Results

School

30. Instructional materials are up NORTH HARRISON

to date and in good condition.

31. The school provides the
technology (i.e., devices,
connectivity, support) necessary
to promote student learning.

32. This school allocates
resources to support student
learning and engagement.

33. Learning supports and
services in my school meet the
needs of all students.

34. This school building is

well-maintained.

35. This school allocates space in
ways that maximize student

learning.

36. Effective channels are in

ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

place for parents and community

to communicate with the school.

37. Parents are viewed as
partners in the educational
process at this school.

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

Item Average

Fall 2022

3.30

3.60

3.75

3.70

3.80

3.75

3.80

3.70

3.55

3.70

3.40

3.68

3.70

3.70

3.70

3.70

3.70

3.70

3.70

3.65

3.70

Fall 2023

3.59

3.50

3.38

3.12

3.20

3.41

3.40

3.18

3.20

3.35

3.60

3.13

3.30

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.48

0.52

0.44

0.48

0.42

0.44

0.42

0.48

0.60

0.48

0.70

0.48

0.48

0.47

0.48

0.48

0.47

0.48

0.48

0.49

0.48

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

Fall 2023

0.51

0.53

0.50

0.60

0.63

0.62

0.70

0.64

0.63

0.79

0.52

0.89

0.67

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

19

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

Fall 2023

17

10

16

17

10

17

10

17

10

17

10

16

10



NORTH HARRISON R-IlI All Staff Item Results

Item Text

partners in the educational
process at this school.

38. Parents are encouraged to
discuss their child’s educational
needs with school staff.

39. Staff are intentional in
building and maintaining
relationships with all students.

40. This school places value on
and respects differences among
students and their families.

41. There are schoolwide
practices to foster self-care and
wellbeing among staff.

42.Thereis a clear set of rules
regarding student behavior at
this school.

43, Staff in our school respond to
inappropriate behaviors quickly
and effectively.

44, Bullying via electronic means
or devices is a problem at this
school.

School

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

Item Average

Fall 2022

3.60

3.60

3.60

3.60

3.80

3.80

3.80

3.65

3.60

3.70

3.35

3.30

3.40

3.25

3.30

3.20

3.55

3.40

3.70

3.10

3.10

3.10

Fall 2023

3.29

3.30

3.53

3.60

3.41

3.50

2.94

3.00

3.18

3.10

3.00

3.10

3.00

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.52

0.50

0.52

0.52

0.41

0.42

0.42

0.49

0.52

0.48

0.88

0.82

0.97

0.72

0.67

0.79

0.51

0.52

0.48

0.64

0.74

0.57

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

Fall 2023

0.59

0.67

0.62

0.70

0.62

0.71

0.90

0.82

0.64

0.57

0.71

0.57

0.76

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

Fall 2023

17

10

17

10

17

10

17

10

17

10

17

10

15



NORTH HARRISON R-IlI All Staff Item Results

Item Text

45, Bullying is a problem at this
school.

46. Rules concerning student
conduct are fair.

47. This school’s discipline is
fairly applied.

48. There are clear procedures for
handling school emergencies.

49. There is a school plan to
handle emergencies that
addresses the mental health
needs of students and staff in
any crisis.

50. I usually look forward to each
working day as an educator.

51. | believe | can positively
affect student performance.

52. | have the skills necessary to

moot tho noade nf all laarnarc in

School

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

NORTH HARRISON
ELEM

NORTH HARRISON
HIGH

District

Item Average

Fall 2022

3.10

3.10

3.10

3.40

3.40

3.40

3.25

3.10

3.40

3.35

3.20

3.50

3.35

3.30

3.40

3.30

3.10

3.50

3.60

3.50

3.70

3.70

Fall 2023

3.20

3.29

3.20

3.00

3.24

3.20

3.31

3.29

3.20

3.65

3.60

3.56

Item Standard Deviation

Fall 2022

0.45

0.57

0.32

0.50

0.52

0.52

0.79

0.88

0.70

0.67

0.79

0.53

0.59

0.67

0.52

0.73

0.74

0.71

0.50

0.53

0.48

0.47

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

Fall 2023

0.77

0.47

0.42

0.89

0.75

0.92

0.75

0.59

0.63

0.49

0.52

0.51

Item Response Count

Fall 2022

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

20

Fall 2023

15

17

10

16

17

10

13

17

10

17

10

16



NORTH HARRISON R-IlI All Staff Item Results

Item Average

Item Standard Deviation

Item Response Count

Item Text School Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2022 Fall 2023
52. | have the skills necessaryto  NORTH HARRISON * " *
meet the needs of all learnersin ELEM 3.60 0.52 10
my classroom.
NORTH HARRISON - . G . 6 .
HIGH
53. | feel supported by the people District 3.70 3.29 0.57 0.69 20 17
| work with.
NORTH HARRISON 3.70 3.10 0.48 0.74 10 10
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON . " N
HIGH 3.70 0.67 10
54.1feel like | belong at this District 3.65 3.56 0.49 0.51 20 16
school.
NORTH HARRISON N " N
ELEM 3.60 0.52 10
NORTH HARRISON " " N
HIGH 3.70 0.48 10
55.1am treated with respectat  District 3.65 3.56 0.49 0.51 20 16
this school.
NORTH HARRISON » " N
ELEM 3.60 0.52 10
NORTH HARRISON N " N
HIGH 3.70 0.48 10
56. | know how to support my District 3.40 331 0.50 0.60 20 16
students who are experiencing
NORTH HARRISON
trauma. * * *
ELEM 3.40 0.52 10
NORTH HARRISON * " «
HIGH 3.40 0.52 10
57.1recognize that students in District 3.90 3.65 0.31 0.49 20 17
my school are in different
educational levels. NORTH HARRISON 3.80 3.60 0.42 0.52 10 10
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON " " "
HIGH 4.00 0.00 10
58. | emphasize the importance of District 3.89 3.76 0.32 0.44 19 17
effort with students.
NORTH HARRISON N " "
ELEM 3.70 0.48 10
NORTH HARRISON " " "
HIGH 4.00 0.00 10
59. | feel safe at this school. District 3.95 3.75 0.22 0.45 20 16
NORTH HARRISON 3.90 - 0.32 * 10 "

ELEM

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



NORTH HARRISON R-IlI All Staff Item Results

Item Average Item Standard Deviation  Item Response Count
Item Text School Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2022 Fall 2023
59. | feel safe at this school.
NORTH HARRISON .00 . 0.00 . 10 .
HIGH
60. The school system assures District 3.45 3.31 0.60 0.60 20 16
student voices are heard and
respected. NORTH HARRISON 350 . 0.53 . 10 .
ELEM
NORTH HARRISON . . .
HIGH 3.40 0.70 10

Staff response options: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Agree, 4 = Strongly Agree
Negatively worded items were reverse coded
*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses on an item, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



Fall 2022 Response Gender Demographics

Prefer not to Total District
Female Male
answer Responses
Older Student 44 44 * 93
Younger Student 18 22 t 41

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

Fall 2023 Response Gender Demographics

Prefer not to Total District
Female Male
answer Responses
Older Student 42 54 * 98
Younger Student 20 20 t 43

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



Fall 2022 Response Race/Ethnicity Demographics

American

Indian or ASI?r?/ Black (not i i . White (not  Prefer not '!'ota_\l
Pacific . . Hispanic  Multiracial . ) District
Alaska Hispanic) Hispanic) toanswer
. Islander Responses

Native
Older Student * * * * * 73 * 93
Parent * * * * * 35 * 41
Younger Student * * * * * 29 * 41

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

Fall 2023 Response Race/Ethnicity Demographics

American Asian/ Total
Indian or fan Black (not . . .~ White(not Prefernot s
Pacific . . Hispanic  Multiracial . ) District
Alaska Hispanic) Hispanic) toanswer
. Islander Responses
Native
Older Student * * * * * 79 10 98
Parent * * * * * 52 * 54
Younger Student * * * * * 29 * 43

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



Fall 2022 Younger Student Grade Level Demographics

Total District
Responses

14 13 14 41

3rd Grade 4th Grade 5th Grade

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

Fall 2023 Younger Student Grade Level Demographics

Total District
Responses

13 16 14 43

3rd Grade 4th Grade 5th Grade

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



Fall 2022 Older Student Grade Level Demographics

Total
6th Grade 7thGrade 8thGrade O9thGrade 10thGrade 11th Grade 12th Grade District
Responses
17 16 15 12 10 13 10 93

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

Fall 2023 Older Student Grade Level Demographics

Total
6th Grade 7thGrade 8thGrade 9thGrade 10thGrade 11th Grade 12th Grade District
Responses
11 16 20 16 11 10 14 98

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



Fall 2022 Parent
Grade Level
Responses

PreK *

Kindergarten

1st Grade *
2nd Grade *
3rd Grade *
4th Grade *
5th Grade *
6th Grade *
7th Grade *
8th Grade *
9th Grade *
10th Grade *
11th Grade *
12th Grade *

Total District

41
Responses

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer
than 10 responses, so results can not be
shared due to data suppression

Fall 2023 Parent
Grade Level
Responses

PreK *

Kindergarten

1st Grade *
2nd Grade *
3rd Grade *
4th Grade *
5th Grade *
6th Grade *
7th Grade *
8th Grade *
9th Grade *
10th Grade *
11th Grade *
12th Grade *

Total District

54
Responses



Fall 2022 Staff Primary Assignment Responses

. . Special N
Classroom Library Media School X Total District
. E
Survey Administrator Teacher Specialist Counselor ducation Other Responses
Teacher
Staff * 16 * * * * 20

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses, so results can not be shared due to data suppression

Fall 2023 Staff Primary Assignment Responses

. . Special N
Classroom Library Media School . Total District
. E
Survey Administrator Teacher Specialist Counselor ducation Other Responses
Teacher

*An asterisk indicates that there were fewer than 10 responses, so results can not be shared due to data suppression



